

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Beef

<i>Item:</i>	975-601-10005	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Beef, Patties, Chopped Beef Steak Burger, Flame Grilled Frozen (130 calories, 17g total fat, ZTF, 370mg sodium, 3z m/ma) Tyson/AP 10000096170 or approved equal 100/ 3z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	150	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$123.15 Tyson Foods	10000096170	6947550	\$18,472.50 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-601-10015	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Beef, Patties, Steak Burger, Flame Grilled Frozen (160 calories, 13g total fat, ZTF, 260mg sodium) Tyson/AP 10000015230 or approved equal 160/ 3z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	350	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$218.38 Tyson Foods	10000015230	7140682	\$76,433.00 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-601-10020	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Beef, Patties, Flamebroiled, Frozen Fully Cooked, 1.5m/ma Tyson/AP 10000008200, JTM 144/1.95z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	167	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$75.25 Advance Pierre	155-820-0	2275048	\$12,566.75 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-601-10030	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Beef, Patties, Flamebroiled, Frozen Fully Cooked, CN, 180 Calories, 13g Total Fat, 1g Trans Fat, 320mg Sodium Tyson/AP 10000019100 or approved equal 100/ 2.7z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	1687	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$64.77 Advance Pierre	9100	1219617	\$109,266.99 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-601-10090	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Beef, Salisbury Steak, CN Label, Frozen Frozen, Fully Cooked, 2 Oz mt/mt alt Pierre9590, RediServePC103, Pierre17115, JTM 72/ 2.67z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$119.56 Tyson Foods	10000097893		\$11,956.00 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 2 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-601-10095	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Beef, Philly Beef Steak, Frozen Tyson 1000059993 or approved equal 118/ 2.7z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	150	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$232.20	Tyson Foods	10000097870	NEW MFG #	\$34,830.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-601-10200	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Beef, Crumbles, Fine, Fully Cooked, Frozen 320/ 2z Servings (2z = 100 calories, 6g total fat, ZTF, 170mg sodium / 2.4z = 2z m/ma) Tyson/AP 10000008737 or approved equal 40 Lbs Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	250	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$186.53	Tyson Foods	10000008737	New SUPC	\$46,632.50	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-601-10410	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Meatballs, Italian, No Pork, Frozen 1/2 Ounce, Cooked, 480 Per Case Devault6026, Armour, Adv/PierreCN17-505-0 3/ 5 Lbs Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	851	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$43.84	Arezzio	7673031	7673031	\$37,307.84	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-601-10420	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Meatballs, Italian, Pork / Beef, Frozen 160/ 1z Per Case, Fully Cooked, Oven Roasted Tyson 72821 or approved equal 2/ 5 Lbs Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	111	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$46.01	OSI	02-6550-10	2369460	\$5,107.11	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-601-10510	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chili, Beef, Cincy Style, Frozen Fully Cooked, CN Labeled (Serving Size: 5.58z = 222 Calories, 16g Total Fat, 1g Trans Fat, 346mg Sodium, 2z mt, 1/8C veg) JTM 519 or approved equal 6/ 5 Lbs Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$101.50	JTM	519	3988993	\$10,150.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-601-10530	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Taco Meat, Beef, Fully Cooked, Frozen Low Fat, 151 / 3.17z Servings (3.17z Serving = 2z m/ma, 111 Calories, 5g Total Fat, ZTF, 292mg Sodium) JTM 5250CE or approved equal 6/ 5 Lbs Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	102	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$109.75 JTM	5250CE	8798882	\$11,194.50 ☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-601-10550	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Tacos, Crispy, CrispUps, Beef & Cheese Frozen (1m/ma, 1 grain) Don Lee Farms QSCUBCT or approved equal 106/ 2.27z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	150	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED					☒

Breadsticks, Crackers, Muffins, Bagels, Pretzels, Tortillas

<i>Item:</i>	975-603-14010	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Stuffing Mix, Chicken Flavor Not Whole Grain Stovetop 80710 or approved equal 6/ 54z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	119	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$74.42 Kraft	43000807108	4122727	\$8,855.98 ☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-603-14505	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Bagels, Mini, with Cinnamon Creamy Cheese Frozen, Whole Grain, 2z gr, 1 pkg = 240 Calories, ZTF, 180mg Sodium Pillsbury 38399-0 or approved equal 72/ 2.43z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	112	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$39.87 Pillsbury	38399	3282797	\$4,465.44 ☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-603-14510	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Bagels, Mini, with Strawberry Creamy Cheese Frozen, Whole Grain, 2z gr, 1 pkg = 240 Calories, ZTF, 180mg Sodium Pillsbury 38413-3 or approved equal 72/ 2.43z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	455	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$39.87 Pillsbury	38413	3282809	\$18,140.85 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 4 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-603-14540	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Bagels, Plain, Frozen 2 Ounce Portions, Individually Wrapped, 140 Calories, ZTF, 250mg Sodium Lenders 72 or approved equal 12/ 6 Count Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	127	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$30.91	Lender's	72		8305369	\$3,925.57 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-14543	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Bagels, White, Whole Grain, Frozen Individually Wrapped, 140 Calories, ZTF, 180mg Sodium Lenders 75 or approved equal 72/ 2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	274	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$32.98	Lender's	75		935934	\$9,036.52 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-14545	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Bagels, White, Whole Grain, Frozen NOT Individually Wrapped, 140 Calories, ZTF, 180mg Sodium Lenders 74 or approved equal 72/ 2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$29.87	Lender's	74		919128	\$2,987.00 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-14630	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Biscuits, Buttermilk, Easy Split, Reduced Sodium Pre-Baked, Frozen, NOT Whole Grain, 200 Calories, ZTF, 430mg Sodium Pillsbury 32391 or approved equal 120/ 2.25z. Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$33.47	Pillsbury	32391		7692751	\$3,347.00 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-14640	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Biscuits, Whole Grain Rich, Easy Split Frozen, 2z gr, 200 Calories, ZTF, 440mg sodium General Mills 32271 or approved equal 120/ 2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	378	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$35.52	General Mills	32271		2173393	\$13,426.56 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 5 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-603-14667	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Biscuit, Dough, Whole Grain Rich 2 grains, Frozen, 200 Calories, ZTF, 330mg Sodium Pillsbury 32677 or approved equal 216/ 2.51z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	260	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$45.60 Pillsbury	32677	2173088			\$11,856.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-14700	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pull Aparts, Cheesy, IW, Heat & Serve, Frozen Italian Cheeses & Garlic, 2 m/ma, 2 gr (300 calories, 13g total fat, 520mg sodium) Pillsbury 112317000 or approved equal 72/ 3.88z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	223	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$67.21 Pillsbury	112317000	7150133			\$14,987.83	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-14720	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cornbread, Poppers, WG, Frozen 3 = 150 calories, 8g total fat, ZTF, 200mg sodium, 1 grain Rich's 18510 or approved equal 128/ 1.53z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$43.63 Rich's	18510	7152897			\$4,363.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-14760	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Breadsticks, 8 Inches Frozen, Heat & Serve, 1.23 Ounce Portion, Not Whole Grain New York 15022 or approved equal 125 Count Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	280	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$29.11 New York	15022	1926807			\$8,150.80	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-14775	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Breadsticks, Wheat, 52% Whole Grain Frozen, Heat & Serve, Peanut Free New York 15023 or approved equal 168 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	169	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$30.16 New York	15023	762593			\$5,097.04	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 6 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-603-14790	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Breadsticks, Garlic, 53% Whole Grain, 6" Heat & Serve, Frozen, 1 grain, 110 calories, 4g total fat, 200mg sodium Marzetti 15021 or approved equal 168 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	1036	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$34.50	New York	15021	2280620	\$35,742.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-14800	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Naan, Frozen 70 calories, 1g total fat, ZTF, 100mg sodium, 1 grain Aahar 8120160 or approved equal 120/ 1z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	380	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$49.88	Aahar	8120160		\$18,954.40	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-14810	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Garlic Toast, 0 Trans Fat Bread Covered with Garlic Spread and IQF, Bake & Serve, Not Whole Grain Marzetti 10021 or approved equal 125/ 1.6z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	209	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED								☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-14850	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Texas Toast, Apple Cinnamon, Frozen 260 calories, 6g total fat, ZTF, 290mg sodium, 2.25 grains S&F Foods 128MC or approved equal 96/ 3.3z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$64.03	S&F Foods	128MC	5275815	\$6,403.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-14922	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Croissants, Margarine, WG, Sliced, Frozen 190 calories, 7g fat, 190mg sodium Hadley Farms 139 or approved equal 144/ 2.2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$55.88	Hadley Farms	139	6423044	\$5,588.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-603-14930	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Dinner Roll Dough, Honey Wheat, Frozen Whole Grain, 150 calories, 2g total fat, ZTF, 230mg sodium Bridgford 6735 or approved equal 180/ 2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	206	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$32.74	Bridgford	6735	7997695	\$6,744.44	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15004	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Crumb Cake, Whole Grain, Chocolate Chip Whole Grain (2gr), 270 Calories, Frozen Sky Blue Bakery CHR272 or approved equal 72/ 3z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED								☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15006	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Crumb Cake, Whole Grain, Cinnamon Whole Grain (2gr), 270 Calories, Frozen Sky Blue Bakery CRC272 or approved equal 72/ 3z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED								☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15015	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Muffins, Chocolate Chip, IW, Thaw & Serve, WG 1 grain, Delicious Essentials (200 cal, 7g fat, 3g protein) Otis Spunkmeyer or approved equal 72/ 2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	479	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$38.40	Otis Spunkmeyer	24185	7063903	\$18,393.60	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15017	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Muffins, IW, Banana AHG, 51%WG, 1 Grain, ZTF, 170 cal, 5g fat, 120mg sodium, Frozen Otis Spunkmeyer Del Ess 10144 or approved equal 72/ 2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	129	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$36.02	Otis Spunkmeyer	10144	2355586	\$4,646.58	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 8 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15018	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Muffins, IW, Blueberry AHG, 51%WG, 1 Grain, ZTF, 170 cal, 5g fat, 120mg sodium, Frozen Otis Spunkmeyer Del Ess 10143 or approved equal 72/ 2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	662	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$36.02	Otis Spunkmeyer	10143		2354359	\$23,845.24 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15019	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Muffins, IW, Chocolate Chocolate Chip AHG, 51%WG, 1 Grain, ZTF, 180 cal, 5g fat, 120mg sodium, Frozen Otis Spunkmeyer Del Ess 10145 or approved equal 72/ 2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	1096	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$36.02	Otis Spunkmeyer	10146		2355559	\$39,477.92 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15020	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Muffins, Corn, Whole Grain, IW, Frozen 51% Whole Grain, 1 grain Otis Spunkmeyer 21640 or approved equal 72/ 2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	375	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$37.79	Otis Spunkmeyer	21640		4536193	\$14,171.25 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15022	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Muffins, IW, Blueberry, 4z Frozen, Thaw & Serve, Not Whole Grain (400 calories, ZTF, 32g sugar, 480mg sodium) Otis Spunkmeyer 100 or approved equal 24/ 4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	261	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$24.75	Otis Spunkmeyer	100		7298862	\$6,459.75 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15025	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Muffins, IW, Chocolate Chip, 4z Frozen, Thaw & Serve, Not Whole Grain (460 calories, ZTF, 34g sugar, 380mg sodium) Otis Spunkmeyer 115 or approved equal 24/ 4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	831	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$24.75	Otis Spunkmeyer	115		1872035	\$20,567.25 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15026	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Muffins, IW, Choc/Chocolate Chip, 4z Frozen, Thaw & Serve, Not Whole Grain (440 calories, ZTF, 34g sugar, 380mg sodium) Otis Spunkmeyer 120 or approved equal 24/ 4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	490	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$24.75	Otis Spunkmeyer	120	1872019		\$12,127.50	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15032	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Muffins, IW, 73% Whole Grain Flour, Blueberry Thaw & Serve, 1 grain, Frozen, 160 calories, ZTF, 125mg sodium, Made in a Peanut Free Facility Muffin Town 20661 or approved equal 96/ 2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	344	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$26.80	Muffin Town	20661	6366690		\$9,219.20	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15034	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Muffins, IW, 73% Whole Grain Flour, Chocolate Chip Thaw & Serve, 1 grain, Frozen, 170 calories, ZTF, 130mg sodium, Made in a Peanut Free Facility Muffin Town 2670 or approved equal 96/ 2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	128	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$33.35	Muffin Town	2670	6366704		\$4,268.80	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15036	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Muffins, IW, 73% Whole Grain Flour, Choc Choc Chip Thaw & Serve, 1 grain, Frozen, 150 calories, ZTF, 115mg sodium, Made in a Peanut Free Facility Muffin Town 2673 or approved equal 96/ 2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	475	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$33.35	Muffin Town	2673	3791702		\$15,841.25	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15040	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Muffins, IW, Blueberry, 4z, Not Whole Grain, Frozen Thaw & Serve, 370 calories, ZTF, 370mg sodium, 56g carbs Sara Lee 8625 or approved equal 24/ 4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	185	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$25.20	Sara Lee	8625	1192863		\$4,662.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 10 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15060	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Muffins, IW, Chocolate Chunk, 4z, Not Whole Grain, Frozen Thaw & Serve, 350 calories, ZTF, 500mg sodium, 52g carbs Sara Lee 8654 or approved equal 24/ 4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	224	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$24.74	Sara Lee	8654	1666593		\$5,541.76 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15080	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Muffins, Corn, 1.5z, Not Whole Grain, Bulk Pre-Baked, Thaw & Serve Bakecrafters or approved equal 3/ 24 Count				<i>Est Qty:</i>	107	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$25.25	Bake Crafters	1278	1989457		\$2,701.75 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15240	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pretzels, Soft, Jumbo, Whole Grain Frozen, Heat & Serve, 51% Whole Grain, 1/2 Pretzel = 170 calories, ZTF, 150mg sodium J&J 30114 or approved equal 50/ 5z Portion/Cs				<i>Est Qty:</i>	183	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$30.59	J&J	30114	6248924		\$5,597.97 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15245	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Prtezels, Soft, Whole Grain Frozen (140 calories, 0.5g total fat, ZTF, 150mg sodium, 2 grains) J&J 30110 or approved equal 100/ 2.2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$28.65	J&J	30110	4980862		\$2,865.00 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15255	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pretzel, Soft, Pre-Baked, No Salt, Frozen NOT Whole Grain, 170 calories, .5g total fat, 150mg sodium Super Pretzel 3010 or approved equal 100/ 2.5z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	216	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$29.77	J&J	3010	1009695		\$6,430.32 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 11 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15280	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pretzel, Soft, Fun Shapes, WG, Frozen, 2gr, Pumpkin SPECIAL ORDER J&J 3678 or approved equal 100/ 2.2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	133	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$28.67	J&J	3678	1720491	\$3,813.11	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15282	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pretzel, Soft, Fun Shapes, WG, Frozen, 2gr, Snowman SPECIAL ORDER J&J 3679 or approved equal 100/ 2.2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$28.67	J&J	3679	1714320	\$2,867.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15284	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pretzel, Soft, Fun Shapes, WG, Frozen, 2gr, Heart SPECIAL ORDER J&J 3702 or approved equal 100/ 2.2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$28.67	J&J	3702	1827470	\$2,867.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15286	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pretzel, Soft, Fun Shapes, WG, Frozen, 2gr, Shamrock SPECIAL ORDER J&J 3703 or approved equal 100/ 2.2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$28.67	J&J	3703	1827488	\$2,867.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15331	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Churros, WG, Frozen, BULK, Cinnamon Smart Snack Compliant (1gr, 140 calories, 4g fat, 75mg sodium) J&J 41114 or approved equal 100/ 1.48z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$31.74	J&J	41114	4089757	\$3,174.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 12 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15340	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Flatbread, Mini, Round, WG, Frozen 2 = 150 calories, 3.5g total fat, 300mg sodium, 1 gr Rich's 0028 or approved equal 192/ 1z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	247	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$36.42 Rich's	28	4365688			\$8,995.74	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15350	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Bread Slice, 51% Whole Grain, IW, Banana Thaw & Serve, Frozen Peanut Free Product (2gr, 260 calories, 8g fat, 240mg sodium) Super Bakery "Ultra" 7501 or approved equal 75/ 3.4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	500	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$51.54 Super Bakery	7501	7201550			\$25,770.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15353	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Bread Slice, 51% Whole Grain, IW, Lemon Thaw & Serve, Frozen, Peanut Free Product (2gr) Super Bakery "Ultra" 7507 or approved equal 75/ 3.4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	138	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$55.93 Super Bakery	7507	7202763			\$7,718.34	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15355	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Bread Slice, 51% Whole Grain, IW, Pumpkin Thaw & Serve, Frozen, Peanut Free Product, 1=2gr (270 calories, 2g sat fat, ZTF, 220mg sodium, 24g sugars) Super Bakery "Ultra" 7505 or approved equal 75/ 3.4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	482	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$52.45 Super Bakery	7505	7202793			\$25,280.90	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15360	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Bread Slice, 51% Whole Grain, IW, Blueberry Thaw & Serve, Frozen, Peanut Free Product, 1=2gr (270 calories, 2g sat fat, ZTF, 190mg sodium, 24g sugars) Super Bakery "Ultra" 7503 or approved equal 75/ 3.4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	285	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$51.25 Super Bakery	7503	7201549			\$14,606.25	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 13 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15385	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Mini Loaf, Ultra Whole Grain, Chocolate Chip Frozen, Thaw & Serve (1gr, 160 calories, 5g fat, 140mg sodium), Smart Snack Compliant Super Bakery 7058 or approved equal 120/ 2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$50.91 Super Bakery	7058	4427250			\$5,091.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15410	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Taco Shell, Yellow, Hard Shell, 5 Inches 0 Trans Fat Mission or approved equal 8/ 25 Case Count				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$26.52 Mission	7381	9887902			\$2,652.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15415	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Tortilla, Ultra Grain Flour, 6 Inches, Frozen No Trans Fat Azteca 6109 or approved equal 30/ 12 Count				<i>Est Qty:</i>	208	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED								☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15430	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Tortilla, Flour, Heat Pressed, 8 Inches Ideal For Burritos & Soft Tacos, No Trans Fat, Not Whole Grain Tyson 7705-621, Tia Rosa 20/ 12 Count Pkg/Cs				<i>Est Qty:</i>	125	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$26.64 OLE Mexican	27088	7151369			\$3,330.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15435	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Tortilla, Smart Healthy Grains, 6" 1 grain Mission 47086 or approved equal 24/ 12 Count				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$50.14 Mission	47086	7106620			\$5,014.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 14 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15437	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Tortilla, Smart Healthy Grains, 10" 2 grains Mission 47088 or approved equal 12/ 12 Count					<i>Est Qty:</i>	398	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$50.14	Mission	47088	7106624		\$19,955.72	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15445	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Tortilla, Flour, White, Round, 10 Inches NOT Whole Grain, Frozen Mexican Original 012919-0621 or approved equal 12/ 12 count					<i>Est Qty:</i>	301	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$36.05	Tyson Foods	007713-0621	5166429		\$10,851.05	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15455	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Tortilla, Flour, Heat Pressed, 12 Inches NOT Whole Grain, Frozen Azteca 0612 or approved equal 10/ 12 Ct Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	205	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$43.09	Azteca	6909	1509241	9' Ultragrain Tortillas	\$8,833.45	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15457	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Tortilla, Ultragrain Pressed Flour, Low Sodium, 8" Frozen (1.5gr, 110 calories, 3g total fat, 95mg sodium) Azteca 06209 or approved equal 18/ 12 Ct Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$34.79	Azteca	6209	1554643		\$3,479.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15459	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Tortilla, Ultragrain Pressed Flour, Low Sodium, 10" Frozen (2.25gr, 170 calories, 4.5g total fat, 150mg sodium) Azteca 06009 or approved equal 8/ 24 Ct Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$43.24	Azteca	6009	3122452		\$4,324.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15460	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Tortilla Wraps, 12 Inches, Cheese & Jalapeno Not Whole Grain Tyson 10192300621 or approved equal 6-12 Count				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$36.06	Tyson Foods	10192300621	467561	\$3,606.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15520	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Tortilla Chips, White Corn, Round, Salted, Bulk Bulk, No Trans Fat Azteca or approved equal 8/ 2 Lb Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	381	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$29.55	OLE Mexican	2767	1607405	\$11,258.55	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15530	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Nacho Chips, Yellow Corn, Round, Bulk Bulk, Salted, No Trans Fat Tyson or approved equal 6/ 1.5 Lb. Bags				<i>Est Qty:</i>	189	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$24.29	Frito	47753	7346071	\$4,590.81	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15730	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Crackers, Saltines, IW, Not Whole Grain Nabisco, Keebler or approved equal 300/ 4 Count Pkg/Cs				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$28.31	Kellogg's	3010001008	4008538	\$2,831.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15750	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Crackers, Graham, IW, Whole Grain Keebler 30100-91829 or approved equal 150/ 3 Count Pkg/ Cs				<i>Est Qty:</i>	422	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$23.68	Keebler	91829	2093579	\$9,992.96	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15770	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Crackers, Oyster, IW, Whole Grain MUST BE WHOLE GRAIN Nabisco or approved equal 150/ .5z Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$22.23	Westminster	15040	5623285	\$2,223.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-603-15775	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Crackers, Oyster, IW, Not Whole Grain Nabisco or approved equal 150/ .5z Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	706	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$18.07	Kellogg's	3010001214	4703278	\$12,757.42	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-16050	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Bun, Pretzel, 4", Sliced Frozen (250 calories, 5g total fat, ZTF, 270mg sodium) Pretzilla 109282 or approved equal 72/ 3.2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	737	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$50.59	Pretzilla	109282	9909696	\$37,284.83	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-16075	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Hot Dog Bun, Pretzel, 51% WG, Bavarian Frozen J&J 9546 or approved equal 72/ 2.6z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	260	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$29.41	J&J	9546	7091654	\$7,646.60	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-16100	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Hot Dog Bun, Ultra, Whole Grain, 2z Equivalent Flash Frozen, Thaw & Serve, Baked in a Peanut/Tree Nut Free Facility (130 calories, 2g total fat, ZTF, 280mg sodium, 26g total carbs) Super Bakery 7675 or approved equal 144/ 2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$40.48	Super Bakery	7675	4453797	\$4,048.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-603-16110	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Slider Rolls, Ultra, 2.5" Diameter, Sliced, 100% WG, Frozen Smart Snack Compliant (90 cal, 1g fat, 140mg sodium) Super Bakery 7669 or approved equal 288/ 1.3z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED								☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 17 of 99

Bread & Bakery, Gluten Free

<i>Item:</i>	975-604-45255	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Hot Dog Bun, Gluten Free, IW, .5gr, Frozen Mr. Sips 300154 or approved equal 24 Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	5	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED					☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-604-45260	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Hamburger Bun, Gluten Free, IW, .5gr, Frozen Mr. Sips 300155 or approved equal 24 Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	5	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED					☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-604-45300	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Buns, 3.5 Inches, Gluten Free, Frozen, 2 Count Pkg. Gluten-, Grain-, Sugar-Free; 35 calories Good Bread Co 50800 or approved equal 60 Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	5	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED					☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-604-45400	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Bread, Sandwich Loaf, Sliced, Gluten Free Frozen Rudi's, Udi, Schar, Carbonaut or approved equal 8/ 19z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	5	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED					☒

Breakfast Items

<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16050	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Toaster Pastry, Chocolate Chip 2 Count Pack, Not Whole Grain (210 Calories per Pastry, 0 Trans Fat, 245mg Sodium) Kellogg's 38000-19721 or approved equal 72/ 2 Pks Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	202	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$38.86 Kellogg's	19721	3092921	\$7,849.72 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 18 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16070	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Toaster Pastry, Frosted, Brown Sugar Cinnamon 2 Count Pack, Not Whole Grain (210 Calories per Pastry, 0 Trans Fat, 175mg Sodium) Kellogg's 31132 or approved equal 72/ 2 Pks Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	296	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$38.86	Kellogg's	31132	7572548	\$11,502.56	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16100	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Toaster Pastry, Frosted, Smores 2 Count Pack, Not Whole Grain (200 Calories per Pastry, 0 Trans Fat, 210mg Sodium) Kellogg's 05817 or approved equal 72/ 2 Pks Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	472	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$38.86	Kellogg's	5817	4060083	\$18,341.92	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16105	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Toaster Pastry, Frosted, Strawberry 2 Count Pack, Not Whole Grain (205 Calories per Pastry, 0 Trans Fat, 170mg Sodium) Kellogg's 31732 or approved equal 72/ 2 Pks Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	303	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$38.86	Kellogg's	31732	7573280	\$11,774.58	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16135	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Toaster Pastry, Whole Grain, Frosted Cinnamon 2 Count Pack, 2.5 Grain Ounce Equivalent (185 Calories per Pastry, 0 Trans Fat, 190mg Sodium) Kellogg's 55125 or approved equal 72/ 3.53z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	140	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$38.97	Kellogg's	55125	445090	\$5,455.80	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16140	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Toaster Pastry, Whole Grain, Frosted Fudge 2 Count Pack, 2.5 Grain Ounce Equivalent (180 Calories per Pastry, 0 Trans Fat, 195mg Sodium) Kellogg's 12073 or approved equal 72/ 3.53z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	145	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$38.97	Kellogg's	12073	341034	\$5,650.65	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 19 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16145	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Toaster Pastry, Whole Grain, Frosted Strawberry 2 Count Pack, 2.25 Grain Ounce Equivalent (180 Calories per Pastry, 0 Trans Fat, 180mg Sodium) Kellogg's 55133 or approved equal 72/ 3.53z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	260	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$38.97	Kellogg's	55133	445074	\$10,132.20	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16160	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Toaster Pastry, Whole Grain, Frosted Blueberry 1 Count Pack, 1 Grain Ounce Equivalent, Low Fat (180 Calories per Pastry, 0 Trans Fat, 180mg Sodium) Kellogg's 17196 or approved equal 120/ 1.76z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$43.66	Kellogg's	17196	4877910	\$4,366.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16165	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Toaster Pastry, Whole Grain, Frosted Cinnamon 1 Count Pack, 1.25 Grain Ounce Equivalent, Low Fat (180 Calories per Pastry, 0 Trans Fat, 190mg Sodium) Kellogg's 55122 or approved equal 120/ 1.76z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	264	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$43.66	Kellogg's	55122	445088	\$11,526.24	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16170	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Toaster Pastry, Whole Grain, Frosted Fudge 1 Count Pack, 1.25 Grain Ounce Equivalent (180 Calories per Pastry, 0 Trans Fat, 190mg Sodium) Kellogg's 12070 or approved equal 120/ 1.76z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	138	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$43.66	Kellogg's	12070	3490776	\$6,025.08	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16175	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Toaster Pastry, Whole Grain, Frosted, Strawberry 1 Count Pack, 1 Grain Ounce Equivalent (180 Calories per Pastry, 0 Trans Fat, 180mg Sodium) Kellogg's 55130 or approved equal 120/ 1.76z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	329	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$43.66	Kellogg's	55130	445062	\$14,364.14	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16200	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Crescent, Chocolate Filled, Ovenable, IW, Frozen 230 calories, 8g total fat, 270mg sodium Pillsbury 100-18000-49979-0 or approved equal 72/ 2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	150	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$41.06	Pillsbury	100-1800-49979-0	5042252	\$6,159.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16207	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Breakfast Cluster, Whole Grain, IW, Frozen 2 grain Sky Blue Bakery WGBC272 or approved equal 72/ 2.75z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	194	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED								☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16210	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Super Buns, Whole Grain Frozen, Individually Wrapped Super Bakery 6060 or approved equal 80/ 2.75z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	559	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$40.92	Super Bakery	6060	5360771	\$22,874.28	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16220	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Super Donuts, Whole Grain Frozen, Individually Wrapped Super Bakery 18350 or approved equal 80/ 1.9z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	577	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$35.72	Super Bakery	18350	7000996	\$20,610.44	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16260	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Strudel, Frozen, IW, Apple Filled 2 gr equivalent, Whole Grain General Mills 27852-4 or approved equal 72/ 2.29z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	547	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$39.42	General Mills	27852-4	8162673	\$21,562.74	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 21 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16270	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pull-Apart, Goody Man, WG, Frozen 2gr, 240 calories, 11g fat, 300mg sodium Super Bakery 18450 or approved equal 80/ 2.5z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	150	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$39.05 Super Bakery	18450	7232048		\$5,857.50	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16282	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cinnamon Rolls, Mini Cinnis, WGR, IW, Caramel Frozen, Ovenable Pouches, 1 grain Pillsbury 18000-13184-3 or approved equal 72/ 2.33z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	960	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$40.08 Pillsbury	18000131843	New SUPC		\$38,476.80	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16285	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cinnamon Rolls, Mini, Pull-Apart, IW Heat & Serve, IW, Frozen, Whole Grain General Mills 133686000 or approved equal 72/ 2.29z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	1196	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$39.42 General Mills	133686000	139610		\$47,146.32	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16290	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cinnamon Rolls, Whole Grain Freezer to Oven, No HFCS (2z grain, 260calories, 12g fat, 300mg sodium) General Mills 111111000 or approved equal 100/ 2.7z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	201	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$35.78 General Mills	111111000	5336716		\$7,191.78	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16305	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cinnamon Rolls, WG, IW Hadley Farms 1357IW or approved equal 144/ 2.7z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	128	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$74.59 Hadley Farms	1375IW	692352		\$9,547.52	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 22 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16320	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Dunkin Sticks, Twin Pack, Glazed, IW, Frozen 2 grains Super Bakery 7012 or approved equal 60/ 3.2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$51.23 Super Bakery	7012	7193042			\$5,123.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16327	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Donuts, WG, IW, Chocolate Enrobed Frozen (330 calories, 18g total fat, ZTF, 240mg sodium) Bakecrafters 1939 or approved equal 72/ 3.2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	325	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$70.75 Bake Crafters	1939		New SUPC		\$22,993.75	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16330	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Donuts, Homestyle Ring, Bulk Ready-to-Finish, Yeast Ring Doughnut, Bulk Packed, Not Whole Grain Rich's 13530 or approved equal 84/ 2.1z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	154	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$34.54 Rich's	13530	8496820			\$5,319.16	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16333	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Donuts, Mini, Cake, WG, with Cinnamon Sugar Packets Frozen (3 donuts = 1 grain, 170 calories, 10g total fat, ZTF, 240mg sodium) Baker Boy 35674 or approved equal 144 Count Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	800	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$25.88 Baker Boy	35674	4057990			\$20,704.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16335	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Donuts, Mini, 6 Pk, Chocolate Enrobed 51% Whole Grain, Frozen, 320 Calories, ZTF, 270mg Sodium Super Bakery 7786 or approved equal 72/ 3.3z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	350	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$74.96 Super Bakery	7786	7014005			\$26,236.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 23 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16337	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Donuts, Mini, 6 Pk, Powdered Sugar 51% Whole Grain, Frozen, 270 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 230mg Sodium Super Bakery 7787 or approved equal 72/ 3z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	217	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$66.67 Super Bakery	7787	4384741			\$14,467.39	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16340	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Donut Holes, Super Stars, Blueberry, Glazed, In a Cup, WG, Frozen >51% Whole Grain, Frozen, 2z grain equivalent, 260 calories, 11g total fat, ZTF, 230mg sodium *Peanut/Tree Nut - Free Facility Super Bakery 9301 or approved equal 60/ 3z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	230	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$51.81 Super Bakery	9301	7233464			\$11,916.30	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16341	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Donut Holes, Super Stars, Chocolate, Glazed, In a Cup, WG, Frozen >51% Whole Grain, Frozen, 2z grain equivalent, 270 calories, 12g total fat, ZTF, 260mg sodium *Peanut/Tree Nut - Free Facility Super Bakery 9302 or approved equal 60/ 3z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	330	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$51.81 Super Bakery	9302	7232913			\$17,097.30	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16342	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Donut Holes, Super Stars, Powdered, Glazed, In a Cup, WG, Frozen >51% Whole Grain, Frozen, 2z grain equivalent, 280 calories, 12g total fat, ZTF, 230mg sodium *Peanut/Tree Nut - Free Facility Super Bakery 9300 or approved equal 60/ 3z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	898	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$30.59 Super Bakery	9300	3065034			\$27,469.82	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16350	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Donut Bites, WG, Double Chocolate Filled Frozen (120 calories, 4.5g total fat, ZTF, 210mg sodium) Rich's 23564 or approved equal 220/ 1.3z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	525	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$56.35 Rich's	23564	7309657			\$29,583.75	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 24 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16365	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pancake (Original) & Turkey Sausage on a Stick, IW Whole Grain, IW (oven-safe film), CN Label, Heat & Serve, Frozen 160 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 400mg Sodium, 1z grain, 1z protein Jimmy Dean 70613 or approved equal 40/ 2.51z Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	1508	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$25.86	Tyson Foods	70613	3289602	\$38,996.88	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16375	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Breakfast Bars, Whole Grain, Banana Chocolate Chunk, IW BeneFIT Bars, 51% Whole Grain (2gr, 280 calories, 8g total fat, ZTF, 220mg sodium) J&J 40402 or approved equal 48/ 2.5z Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	173	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$26.31	J&J	40402	8610051	\$4,551.63	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16380	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Breakfast Bars, Whole Grain, Oatmeal Chocolate Chunk, IW BeneFIT Bars, 51% Whole Grain (2gr, 290 calories, 9g total fat, ZTF, 240mg sodium) J&J 40401 or approved equal 48/ 2.5z Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	390	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$26.31	J&J	40401	8559417	\$10,260.90	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16410	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Nutrigrain Bars, IW, Whole Grain, Apple Cinnamon 1 = 1 grain, 160 calories, 4g fat, 135mg sodium Nutri-Grain 59779 or approved equal 96/ 1.55z Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	297	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$34.46	Kellogg's	59779	1400492	\$10,234.62	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16420	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Nutrigrain Bars, IW, Whole Grain, Strawberry 1 = 1 grain, 160 calories, 4g fat, 150mg sodium Nutri-Grain 59772 or approved equal 96/ 1.55z Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	412	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$34.46	Kellogg's	59772	1400482	\$14,197.52	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 25 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16440	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cereal Bar, Soft Bread, IW, Cinnamon Toast Crunch Filled w/ Creamy Neufchatel Cheese, 2z grain Gen Mills 100-18000-10978-1 or approved equal 72/ 2.36z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$40.05 General Mills	100-18000-10978-1	5336728	\$4,005.00 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16444	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cereal Bar, Soft Bread, IW, Cocoa Puffs Filled w/ Creamy Neufchatel Cheese, 2z grain Gen Mills 100-18000-11032-9 or approved equal 72/ 2.43z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED					☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16450	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cereal Bar, Whole Grain, Cinnamon Toast IW, 1gr (150 calories, 8g sugars, ZTF, 115mg sodium) General Mills 45576-1 or approved equal 96/ 1.4z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	401	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$34.57 General Mills	45576-1	1898651	\$13,862.57 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16451	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cereal Bar, Whole Grain, Cocoa IW, 1gr (150 calories, 9g sugars, ZTF, 115mg sodium) General Mills 45577-8 or approved equal 96/ 1.4z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	489	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$34.57 General Mills	45577-8	1898891	\$16,904.73 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16453	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cereal Bar, Whole Grain, Trix Type IW, 1gr (150 calories, 9g sugars, ZTF, 100mg sodium) General Mills 31915-5 or approved equal 96/ 1.4z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	362	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$34.57 General Mills	31915-5	1898677	\$12,514.34 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 26 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16505	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Bar, Raspberry & Cream Cheese, Iced, Whole Grain, IW, Frozen 2 grains, 280 calories, 8g total fat, ZTF, 280mg sodium Hadley Farms 807IW or approved equal 48/ 3.4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	138	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED					Discontinued by Mfg			☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16585	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Grits, Cheddar Cheese, Frozen 6z = 315 calories, 22g total fat, ZTF, 731mg sodium / 10z = 2m/ma, 1 grain equivalent JTM or approved equal 4/ 5# Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	700	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$47.88 JTM	77330	7066149			\$33,516.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16590	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cereal, Bowl Packs, Kellogg's, 1z Grain Equiv WHOLE GRAIN RICH ONLY List Bid Price Here; List Flavors/Vendor Order #'s in Section F Kellogg's Only 96 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	301	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$29.75 Kellogg's		7 flavors			\$8,954.75	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16600	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cereal, Bowl Packs, Kellogg's, 1z Grain Equiv, Reduced Sugar WHOLE GRAIN RICH ONLY List Bid Price Here; List Flavors/Vendor Order #'s in Section F Kellogg's Only 96 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	286	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$29.75 Kellogg's		2 flavors			\$8,508.50	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16610	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cereal, Bowl Packs, Kellogg's, 2z Grain Equiv WHOLE GRAIN RICH ONLY List Bid Price Here; List Flavors/Vendor Order #'s in Section F Kellogg's Only 60/ 2.1z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	465	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$34.55 Kellogg's		All New			\$16,065.75	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 27 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16620	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cereal, Bowl Packs, General Mills, 1z Grain Equiv WHOLE GRAIN RICH ONLY List Bid Price Here; List Flavors/Vendor Order #'s in Section F General Mills Only 96 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	1045	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$31.90	General Mills		5 flavors	\$33,335.50	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16630	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cereal, Bowl Packs, General Mills, 1z Grain Equiv, Reduced Sugar WHOLE GRAIN RICH ONLY List Bid Price Here; List Flavors/Vendor Order #'s in Section F General Mills Only 96 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	1096	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$31.90	General Mills		3 flavors	\$34,962.40	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16638	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cereal, Bowl Packs, Honey Cheerios To Use in Place of Honey Nut Cheerios (tree nut allergy) General Mills 16000-18448-0 or approved equal 60/ 2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	136	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$31.90	General Mills	18447	7190096	\$4,338.40	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16640	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cereal Bowl Packs, General Mills, 2z Grain Equiv WHOLE GRAIN RICH ONLY List Bid Price Here; List Flavors/Vendor Order #'s in Section F General Mills Only 60/ 2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$31.90	General Mills		3 flavors	\$3,190.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16660	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cereal, Bowl Packs, Reduced Sugar, Cinnamon Toast Crunch 2z grain equivalent, 25% Less Sugar General Mills 14886000 or approved equal 60/ 2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	332	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$38.55	General Mills	14886000	7072170	\$12,798.60	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 28 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16665	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cereal, Bowl Packs, Reduced Sugar, Cocoa Puffs 2z grain equivalent, 25% Less Sugar General Mills 14885000 or approved equal 60/ 2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	359	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$38.55	General Mills	14885000	7072182		\$13,839.45 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16670	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cereal, Bowl Packs, Reduced Sugar, Honey Nut Cheerios 2z grain equivalent, 25% Less Sugar General Mills 14882000 or approved equal 60/ 2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	120	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$38.55	General Mills	14882000	7072190		\$4,626.00 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16675	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cereal, Bowl Packs, Reduced Sugar, Lucky Charms 2z grain equivalent, 25% Less Sugar General Mills 14884000 or approved equal 60/ 2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	428	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$38.55	General Mills	14884000	7072180		\$16,499.40 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16710	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cereal, Bulk, Granola, Oats 'n Honey General Mills 27111000 or approved equal 4/ 50z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	32	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$38.70	General Mills	27111000	6690675		\$1,238.40 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16845	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sandwich, Breakfast, Croissant, WG, IW, Egg & American Cheese 180 calories, 8g total fat, ZTF, 290mg sodium, 1m/ma, 1 grain Bakecrafters 4605 or approved equal 100/ 2.5z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	165	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$93.18	Bake Crafters	4605	7296263		\$15,374.70 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 29 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16855	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sandwich, Breakfast, WG, IW, Egg & Cheese Frozen (150 calories, 6g total fat, ZTF, 270mg sodium, 0.75 m/ma, 1.25 grain Jimmy Dean 43949 or approved equal 100/ 2.35z Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	250	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$66.15	Tyson Foods	43949		\$16,537.50	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16865	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sandwich, Maple Pancake, Chicken Sausage & Cheese, WG, IW, Frozen 1.25 m/ma, 1 gr; 180 calories, 7g fat, 300mg sodium Bake Crafters 9126 or approved equal 168/ 2.75z Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$162.13	Bake Crafters	9126	7090524	\$16,213.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16867	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sandwich, Chicken Sausage, Maple Waffle, WG, IW, Frozen 1m/ma, 1grain, 170 calories, 8g fat, 280mg sodium Bake Crafters 6657 or approved equal 126/ 2.5z Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$117.27	Bake Crafters	6657	4442762	\$11,727.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16868	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sandwich, Chicken Sausage, Pancake, WG, IW, Frozen 2.5m/ma, 2grain, 320 calories, 13g fat, 690mg sodium Bake Crafters 6732 or approved equal 100/ 5.5z Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$163.88	Bake Crafters	6732	7162782	\$16,388.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16873	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Fiesta Scramble (eggs, cheese, potatoes, grn chiles, tomatillos) Frozen (3.75z = 2m/ma, 1/8 veg, 185 calories, 11g total fat, ZTF, 467mg sodium) JTM 5165 or approved equal 6/ 5 Lbs Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$104.54	JTM	5165	7215355	\$10,454.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 30 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16880	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Uncrustable, Egg/Turkey Sausage/Cheese, IW, Frozen Smuckers 5150089978 or approved equal 60/ 2.1z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED								☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16895	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Breakfast Bagel, Egg & Mozz Cheese, WG, IW Frozen Schwan's/Tony's 67626 or approved equal 96/ 2.8z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$73.69	Schwans Food	67626	7192872	\$7,369.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16897	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Breakfast Bagel, Egg & Turkey Sausage, WG, IW 180 calories, 6g total fat, 380mg sodium Tony's 67625 or approved equal 96/ 2.83z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$76.69	Schwans Food	67625	7192928	\$7,669.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16912	<i>UOM:</i> Case	French Toast Sticks, Whole Grain, IW, Frozen 2 = 240 calories, 7g fat, 1g saturated fat, 260mg sodium Bake Crafters 456 or approved equal 88/ 3z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	140	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$63.70	Bake Crafters	456	7503071	\$8,918.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16915	<i>UOM:</i> Case	French Toast Sticks, Whole Grain Frozen, Reduced Coating, Egg Free, 120 Count Average, 4 Pieces = 2gr, 280 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 200mg Sodium Rich's 37722 or approved equal 12/ 2# Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	779	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$56.38	Rich's	37722	2697682	\$43,920.02	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 31 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16950	<i>UOM:</i> Case	French Toast, Mini, Cinnamon, IW IW, Frozen, Whole Grain General Mills 37309 or approved equal 72/ 2.64z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	199	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$35.54	General Mills	37309	397087	\$7,072.46	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-16975	<i>UOM:</i> Case	French Toast, Mini, Cinnamon Swirl Fully Cooked, Frozen (2 pieces = 170 calories, 5g total fat, ZTF, 190mg sodium) Papetti's 46025-75023-00 or approved equal 170/ 1.15z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	550	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$53.93	Michael Foods	46025-75023	7100028	\$29,661.50	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-17000	<i>UOM:</i> Case	French Toast Minis, Chocolate Chip Whole Grain Rich, 2z Grain Equivalent, Frozen (210 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 260mg Sodium for 1 Pouch) Kellogg's 38000-80801 or approved equal 72/ 3.03z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	347	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$32.18	Kellogg's	80801	2198473	\$11,166.46	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-17030	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pancakes, WG, IW (2 pieces), Blueberry Glaze Frozen, 2gr, 200 calories, 4.5g fat, 330mg sodium The Max 9464304443 or approved equal 80/ 3z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	111	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$44.98	Conagra	9464304443	653604	\$4,992.78	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-17034	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pancakes, WG, IW (2 pieces), Cinnamon Glaze Frozen, 2gr, 210 calories, 65g fat, 300mg sodium The Max 9464304442 or approved equal 80/ 3z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$48.87	Conagra	9464304442	4162038	\$4,887.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 32 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-605-17050	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pancakes, Mini, IW, Eggo's, Maple Flavored Frozen, 2 grains Kellogg's 38000-92562 or approved equal 72/ 3.03z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	200	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$31.32 Kellogg's	92562		New SUPC		\$6,264.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-17060	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pancake Bites, Mini, Eggo, Confetti, Frozen 2z grain, 220 calories, 7g fat, 300mg sodium Kellogg's 38000-18574 or approved equal 72/ 3.03z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	918	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$32.00 Kellogg's	18574	7041945			\$29,376.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-17065	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pancake Bites, WG, IW, Frozen 2gr, 250 calories, 12g fat, 290mg sodium Bake Crafters 1673 or approved equal 72/ 2.4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	131	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$46.46 Bake Crafters	1673	7230906			\$6,086.26	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-17100	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Waffles, Stuffed, Chicken Sausage & Cheese Frozen Arlington Valley 90 or approved equal 108/ 2.2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	300	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$82.59 Arlington Valley	90		New SUPC		\$24,777.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-17135	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Waffles, Dutch, 51% Whole Grain, Frozen 2gr, Heat & Serve (300 calories, 13g fat, 350mg sodium) J&J 4521 or approved equal 48/ 2.93z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$26.07 J&J	4521	3120252			\$2,607.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 33 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-605-17143	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Waffles, Ready to Eat, Pre-Sweetened, IW, Sweet Cinnamon Frozen, Fully Baked, 2 Grains Snack N Waffles 130 or approved equal 96/ 2.4z Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	239	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$49.67 Arlington Valley	130	7177130		\$11,871.13	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-17150	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Waffles, Maple, Whole Grain, Frozen 1gr (90calories, 3g fat, ZTF, 130mg sodium) Bake Crafters 1556 or approved equal 144/ 1.4z Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	330	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$33.35 Bake Crafters	1556	7002737		\$11,005.50	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-17165	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Waffles, Mini, IW, Maple, Frozen 2br, Whole Grain (200 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 220mg Sodium for 1 Pouch) Kellogg's 92315 or approved equal 72/ 2.65z Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	680	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$31.32 Kellogg's	92315	2093650		\$21,297.60	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-605-17205	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Waffles, Mini, Maple, IW, Frozen 2 gr (210 calories, 13g sugars, ZTF, 170mg sodium) Pillsbury 32265 or approved equal 72/ 2.47z Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	430	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$35.49 Pillsbury	32265	2173365		\$15,260.70	☒
Chicken / Turkey								
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-19050	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sausage Links, Chicken, Golden Brown Fully Cooked, All Natural Ingredients, Frozen (40 calories, 2.5g total fat, ZTF, 135mg sodium) Jones Dairy 018657 or approved equal 214/ .75z Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	200	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED							☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-607-19060	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sausage Patties, Chicken, Golden Brown Fully Cooked, All Natural Ingredients, Frozen (80 calories, 5g total fat, ZTF, 300mg sodium) Jones Dairy 018859 or approved equal 107/ 1.5z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	150					
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED									☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20015	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Strips, Breast Frozen, Fully Cooked, Breaded, 10# (3 Pieces = 2z m/ma, 230 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 590mg Sodium) Compare to Gold'N'Spice Brakebush 5844 or approved equal 145/ 1.1z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	303					
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$39.06 Brakebush	5844	7282528			\$11,835.18		☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20020	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Strips, Homestyle, Breaded, WG MWWM, Fully Cooked, CN (2m/ma, 1gr, 280cal, 2.5g sat, 470mg sodium), 30.9# Case Tyson 703322-928 or approved equal 100/ 1.5z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	843					
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$128.13 Tyson Foods	10703322928	4335889			\$108,013.59		☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20026	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Strips, Breast, Breaded, Skinless, WG, Fully Cooked Frozen (3 = 2m/ma, 1gr) Gold Kist 7527 or approved equal 107/ 4.5z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	338					
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$122.16 Gold Kist	7527	7230532			\$41,290.08		☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20055	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Tenders, Buffalo, Hot & Spicy Whole Grain; White & Dark Meat; Oven/Fry; Fully Cooked; Frozen; 3 = 2 m/ma, 1gr; 6/ 5.31 Lbs Per Case (3 Pieces = 260 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 390mg Sodium) Tyson 70344-928 or approved equal 450/ 1.13z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	100					
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$77.01 Tyson Foods	10070344928	2155905			\$7,701.00		☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 35 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20120	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Nuggets, White/Dark Meat, Breaded, Whole Grain Fully Cooked, Frozen, CN Label, 5 Pieces (3.04z) = 1gr, 2m/ma, 200 calories, 10g total fat, ZTF, 400mg sodium) Pilgrim's Pride 6153 or approved equal 156 Servings Per Cs			<i>Est Qty:</i>	1277	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$89.93	Gold Kist	6153	2314140	\$114,840.61 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20125	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Bites, Boneless, Oven Roasted Fully Cooked, Frozen (6 bites / 3z = 100 calories, 2g total fat, ZTF, 560mg sodium, 2m/ma), 160/ 3z servings ProView 40011 or approved equal 6/ 5 Lb Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	445	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$160.24	Proview	40011	7286179	\$71,306.80 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20140	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Chunks, Gluten Free, Frozen Mr. Sips 300152 or approved equal 12/ 5.5z Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	25	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED							☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20145	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Chunks, Breast, Fully Cooked, Whole Grain Chris P. Chicken; Whole Muscle; Boneless; Skinless; 5 = 2m/ma, 1gr, 200 calories, 480mg sodium; 110-145 five-piece servings per 30# case Gold Kist 7518 or approved equal 30# Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	523	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$105.16	Gold Kist	7518	2420350	\$54,998.68 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20152	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Diced, Breast Meat, All Natural, 1/2" Low Sodium, Fully Cooked, Frozen Tyson 10241600928 or approved equal 10# Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$53.78	Tyson Foods	10241600928	2775561	\$5,378.00 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 36 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20157	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Tenderloin Fritters, Breast Meat, Breaded Uncooked, Boneless, Skinless, Frozen (38 Servings Per Case; 4.2z Serving = 280 Calories, ZTF, 16g Total Fat, 600mg Sodium) Tyson 10186170928 or approved equal 2/ 5 Lbs Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	663	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$32.33	Tyson Foods	10186170928	147015	\$21,434.79	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20180	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Shreds, Sous Vide Product, Clean Label, Frozen International Food 470490 or approved equal 293/ 2.02z Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$219.89	International Foods	470490	7212998	\$21,989.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20210	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Popcorn Smackers, Whole Grain No DWE, Breaded, Fully Cooked, Frozen, 30 Lbs Gold Kist/Pilgrim's Pride 110452 or approved equal 108/ 4.3z Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	421	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$86.77	Gold Kist	110452	2317533	\$36,530.17	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20215	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Popcorn Bites, Buffalo, Frozen RAW, Fry Only, Breaded, Pieces Vary In Size, 2/ 5 Lb Per Case, Not Whole Grain Tyson 8353 or approved equal 440 Pieces Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	716	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$32.23	Tyson Foods	8353	8143851	\$23,076.68	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20225	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Popcorn Bites, Homestyle, Frozen White & Dark Meat, Bake or Fry, Not Whole Grain Tyson 70368-928, Pilgrim's Pride or approved equal 32.83 Lbs Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	259	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$81.99	Tyson Foods	10070368928	2155830	\$21,235.41	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 37 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20235	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Popcorn, Breaded, Uncooked, Frozen 10 pcs = 250 calories, 13g fat, 780mg sodium Tyson 3034 or approved equal 2/ 5# Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	166	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$34.51	Tyson Foods	3034	8122399		\$5,728.66	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20330	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Patties, Breaded, Golden Crispy, NAE Whole Grain, Fully Cooked, ISP, Frozen (1 Piece = 2 m/ma, 1 grain, 240 calories, 14g total fat, ZTF, 440mg sodium) Tyson 70304-928 or approved equal 173/ 3z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	498	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$82.20	Tyson Foods	10070304928	1820578		\$40,935.60	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20335	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Patties, Breaded, Hot & Spicy, NAE Whole Grain, Fully Cooked, ISP, Frozen (1 Piece = 2 m/ma, 1 grain, 230 calories, 13g total fat, ZTF, 350mg sodium) Tyson 70314-928 or Foster Farms 173/ 3z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	326	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$79.67	Tyson Foods	10070314928	2155881		\$25,972.42	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20340	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Patties, Breaded, Homestyle, WG, White/Dark Meat Fully Cooked, ISP (1 Piece = 2 m/ma, 1 grain, 200 calories, 10g total fat, ZTF, 400mg sodium) Gold Kist 665400 or approved equal 156/ 3.05z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	654	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$90.82	Gold Kist	665400	3990714		\$59,396.28	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20350	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Patties, Breaded, WG, Spicy Fully Cooked, Frozen (180 calories, 9g total fat, ZTF, 470mg sodium, 2m/ma, 1 gr) Rich Chicks 54464 or approved equal 107/ 3z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$86.81	Rich Chicks	54464	2275600		\$8,681.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 38 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20400	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Fillets, Breast, WG, Breaded, Dill Fully Cooked, Frozen (215 calories, 8g total fat, ZTF, 500mg sodium, 2m/ma, 1 gr) Rich Chicks 13443 or approved equal 78/ 4.1z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	200	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$101.58	Rich Chicks	13443	7139947	\$20,316.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20420	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Fillets, Breast, Homestyle Breaded, Fully Cooked, Not Whole Grain, Red Label, 280 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 670mg Sodium Tyson 38311-928 or approved equal 40/ 4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	212	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$45.47	Tyson Foods	10038311928	8543059	\$9,639.64	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20430	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Fillets, Breast, Breaded NOT Whole Grain, Frozen (220cal, 14g total fat, 0 trans fat, 530mg sodium) AdvancePierre 62030 or approved equal 90/ 3z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	170	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$76.38	Advance Pierre	62030	6187512	\$12,984.60	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20440	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Breast Fillet (w/Rib Meat), Bone & Skinless, Breaded, WG Frozen (2m/ma, 1gr, 220 calories, 8g fat, 630mg sodium) Gold Kist 7516 or approved equal 325/ 4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	116	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$121.59	Gold Kist	7516	7000999	\$14,104.44	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20445	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Fillets, Breast, Whole Grain Breeding, Dill Flavor Fully Cooked, Frozen, Made from Fresh USDA Inspected Chickens, 1 fillet (4z) = 2 m/ma, 1.25 gr (210 calories, 6g total fat, 1g sat fat, 590mg sodium, 19g carbs), 4/ 5 Lbs, No Bags Included ProView Foods 60615-WG or approved equal 80/ 4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$97.67	Proview	60615-WG	3625890	\$9,767.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20520	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Drumstick, Traditional, Breaded, Whole Grain Fully Cooked (2m/ma, .75z gr, 190cal, 2.5g sat, ZTF, 450mg sodium), Target: 92 Per Case - Acceptable Range: 72-108 Per Case Tyson 666010-928 or approved equal 30 # Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	835	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$104.39	Tyson Foods	10666010928	2746405	\$87,165.65	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20550	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Dumplings, Chicken & Vegetable, Whole Wheat, Frozen 6 = 240 calories, 7g total fat, ZTF, 550mg sodium, 2 m/ma, 2 gr Schwan's 60585 or approved equal 8/ 2.5# Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	188	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$68.98	Schwans Food	60585	7111727	\$12,968.24	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20563	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Tikka Marsala (chkn strips in creamy tomato-based sauce) Chicken Fully Cooked, Meat & Sauce Packaged Separately, Frozen (2.89z = 110 calories, 4g total fat, ZTF, 370mg sodium, 2m/ma, 1/8 R/O), 240/ 2.89z servings Aahar 8120010 or approved equal 6/ 6 Lbs Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	240	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$238.82	Aahar	8120010		\$57,316.80	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20570	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, General Tso's No MSG, Frozen (3.6z = 170 calories, 3g fat, ZTF, 361mg sodium) Yang's 15563-0 or approved equal 6/ 5# Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$204.57	Yangs	15563-0	4364040	\$20,457.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20572	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Whole Grain, General Tso Frozen (2m/ma, .5gr, 210 calories, 7g fat, 450mg sodium) AFS/Green Dragon 72003 or approved equal 40/ 3.9z Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$186.15	AFS	72003	1117585	\$18,615.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 40 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20575	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Mandarin Orange No MSG, Frozen (3.6z = 150 calories, 3g fat, ZTF, 280mg sodium) Yang's 15552-4 or approved equal 6/ 5# Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	432	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$204.57	Yangs	15552-4	2314308		\$88,374.24 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20580	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Tangerine, Whole Grain Frozen (2m/ma, .5gr, 190 calories, 4g fat, 380mg sodium) AFS / Green Dragon 72001 or approved equal 100/ 3.9z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	124	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$187.26	AFS	72001	7314984		\$23,220.24 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20585	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Teriyaki, WG, Gluten Free Frozen (2m/ma, 150 calories, 5g fat, 370mg sodium) AFS / Green Dragon 73001 or approved equal 80/ 2.85z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$206.70	AFS	73001	8138537		\$20,670.00 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20595	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Eggroll, Chicken & Vegetable, WG, Pre-Cooked Frozen (160 calories, 5g total fat, ZTF, 390mg sodium, 1m/ma, 1 grain, 1/4 veg) Minh 69187 or approved equal 72/ 3z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	623	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$53.01	Schwans Food	69187	7283418		\$33,025.23 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20610	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Wings, Boneless, Golden Crispy Whole Grain, Fully Cooked, Frozen (4 Pieces = 160 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 270mg Sodium / 5 Pieces = 2z mt/mt alt, 1 grain) Tyson 70362-928 or approved equal 630/ .79z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	150	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$114.07	Tyson Foods	10070362928	21880558		\$17,110.50 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20615	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Wings, Oven Roasted, All Natural Glaze, NAE, FC Frozen (5.4z / 4 pieces = 2m/ma, 410 calories, 34g fat, 500mg sodium) Tyson 10346960928 or approved equal 89/ 5.4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	149	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$144.01	Tyson Foods	10064760928	7116003		\$21,457.49 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20625	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Wings, Boneless, Breaded, Fully Cooked, Homestyle Whole Muscle, Frozen, Approx. 150-220 Pieces (47 Servings Per Case; 3.35z Serving = 240 Calories, ZTF, 12g Total Fat, 570mg Sodium) Tyson 0383230928 or approved equal 2/ 5 Lbs Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	415	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$35.67	Tyson Foods	10383230928	8391938		\$14,803.05 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-20715	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chicken, Chopped, Taco Seasoned Fully Cooked, Frozen (2.96z = 200 calories, 12g total fat, ZTF, 260mg sodium / 2z = 2m/ma), 160/ 2.96z servings Tyson 10000043537 or approved equal 30 Lbs Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	125	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$103.55	Tyson Foods	10000043537	7253755		\$12,943.75 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-22020	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Turkey, Sausage Patties, Frozen Fully Cooked, 1 = 1 mt/mt alt Butterball 30773 or Perdue 50182 10 Lb Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	942	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$34.63	Butterball	30773	7855937		\$32,621.46 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-22030	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Turkey Kielbasa, Uncured, Fully Cooked, Frozen 96/ 3z Servings Per Case Jennie-O 613620 or approved equal 4/ 5 Lbs Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$93.76	Jennie-O	613620	7120375		\$9,376.00 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-607-22040	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Turkey Bacon, Premium, Fully Cooked, Pre-Crisped Traditional Bacon Appearance, Flavor & Texture; Frozen (1z = 120 calories, 8g total fat, 620mg sodium) Jennie-O 271106 or approved equal 120/ 1z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$110.89	Jennie-O	271106	5654425		\$11,089.00 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-23020	<i>UOM:</i> Lb	Turkey, Breast, Deli Meat, Unsliced Honey Cured, Made From USDA Inspected Turkeys, No Filler Added Perdue, Jennie-O, Briar St/Sara Lee, House Raeford 2- 6-7 Lb Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$5.35	Butterball	91762	6429575	Price is per lb	\$535.00 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-23035	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Turkey, Breast, White Meat, Sliced, Roasted, .5z Slices, Frozen 2.96z (about 6 slices) = 2m/ma, 110 calories, 4.5g total fat, 370mg sodium Jennie-O 209903 or approved equal 12/ 2# Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	254	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$54.47	Jennie-O	209903	2528636		\$13,835.38 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-607-23100	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Turkey Barbacoa, Dark Meat, Frozen 97/ 2.96z Servings Per Case Jennie-O 131053 or approved equal 4/ 5 Lbs Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	163	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$91.63	Jennie-O	131053	7252496		\$14,935.69 ☒
Condiments, Dressings, Gravies, Sauces, Pickles (Bulk)									
<i>Item:</i>	975-609-25010	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Dressing Mix, Dry, Original Ranch 1 Package=1 Gallon Marzetti or Hidden Valley or approved equal 18/ 3.2z Pkg/ Cs				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$36.14	Clorox	21004	6822561		\$3,614.00 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 43 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-609-25055	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Gravy Mix, Poultry, Low Sodium 1/4C (prepared) = 40 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 130mg Sodium Trio 38482 or approved equal 8/ 16z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	156	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$55.82	Nestle	38482	8877219	\$8,707.92	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-609-25057	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Gravy Mix, Poultry, Low Sodium 1/4C (prepared) = 25 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 140mg Sodium Pioneer 212645 or approved equal 6/ 14z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	128	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$35.64	Pioneer	212645	2110902	\$4,561.92	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-609-25070	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Gravy, Country Style Sausage, Bulk 1/4C (prepared) = 100 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 240mg Sodium ChefMate 5228 or approved equal 6/ #10 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$91.18	ChefMate	5228	4958542	\$9,118.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-609-25100	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Salsa, Mild, Low Sodium, Pouch 2T = 5 calories, 0 fat, 100mg sodium Furmano's 12304 or approved equal 6/ 10# Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	178	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$40.53	Furmanos	12304	3113422	\$7,214.34	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-609-25210	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Mayonnaise, Bulk Heavy Duty CF Sauer or approved equal 4/ 1 Gallon Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	192	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$40.97	Ventura	71416-SXS	4002432	\$7,866.24	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-609-25240	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Dressing, Caesar, Bulk Ken's or approved equal 4/ 1 Gallon Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	125	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$66.12 Ken	KE0808	5401047		\$8,265.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-609-25250	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Dressing, Ranch, Bulk Hidden Valley, Marzetti or approved equal 4/ 1 Gallon Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	324	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$60.94 Marzetti	80060	4278073		\$19,744.56	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-609-25255	<i>UOM:</i> Each	Dressing, Chipotle Ranch, Bulk Gluten free, HFCS Free Marzetti 83787 or approved equal 2/ 1 Gallon Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	217	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$36.87 Marzetti	83787	1868708		\$8,000.79	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-609-25275	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sauce, Barbeque, Mild, Bulk Gluten Free Marzetti 83030 or approved equal 4/ 1 Gal Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$46.40 Marzetti	83030	5521794		\$4,640.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-609-25310	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Hot Sauce, Bulk Franks or Texas Pete or approved equal 4/ 1 Gal Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$49.15 Sysco	5728191	5728191		\$4,915.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-609-25315	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sauce, Buffalo Wing, Regular, Bulk Ready to Use Franks 41500-74161 or approved equal 4/ 1 Gal Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$62.74 McCormick	41500-74161	6404743		\$6,274.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 45 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-609-25319	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Glaze, Teriyaki, Pre-Thickened, Not Canned 2T = 45 calories, 0g total fat, 930mg sodium, 10g carbs Kikkoman 04910 or approved equal 6/ 5 Lbs Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$59.58	Kikkoman	4910	4232682	\$5,958.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-609-25320	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sauce, General Tso, Bulk Ready to Use JTM 73450 or approved equal 6/ 5 Lbs Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$63.02	JTM	73450	1540812	\$6,302.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-609-25325	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sauce, Korean BBQ, Boil in Bag, Frozen 1z = 51 calories, 0 fat, 193mg sodium JTM 73400 or approved equal 6/ 5# Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$68.71	JTM	73400	7067270	\$6,871.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-609-25327	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sauce, Orange, Less Sodium, No HFCS / Added MSG, Frozen 2T = 45 calories, 0 fat, 65mg sodium Minh 69143 or approved equal 5/ 6# Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$64.07	Schwans Food	69143	2030852	\$6,407.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-609-25360	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Ketchup, Tomato, Bulk Heinz 78000063 or approved equal 6/ #10 Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	266	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$39.43	Heinz	512906	400594	\$10,488.38	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 46 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-609-25400	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sauce, Marinara, Bulk No Preservatives, Seasoned with Italian Spice, Contains No Cheese Dei Fratelli 50182 or approved equal 6/ 10 Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	411	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$39.94	Dei Fratelli	50182	6994230		\$16,415.34	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-609-25415	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sauce, Spaghetti, Canned Contains Romano Cheese Dei Fratelli 50130 or approved equal 6/ #10 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	399	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$43.66	Dei Fratelli	50130	5559497		\$17,420.34	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-609-25420	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sauce, Spaghetti, Canned 1/2C=1 red/orange, 140mg sodium, 144/ 1/2C servings Furmano's F11204 or approved equal 6/ #10 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	102	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$38.47	Red Gold	ARRMA99	4730416		\$3,923.94	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-609-27020	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Jelly, Grape, Bulk No Glass Container; 6/ #10 Case or 4/ .75 Gallon Pails Per Case Lyons Magnus, Lawrence Foods or approved equal				<i>Est Qty:</i>	299	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$24.29	Lawrence Foods	102003	4898504		\$7,262.71	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-609-28010	<i>UOM:</i> Each	Pickles, Dill, Spears, Refrigerated Must Be Refrigerated, 300 Average Count Kaiser, Gielow or approved equal 5 Gal Plastic Bucket				<i>Est Qty:</i>	137	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$34.59	Gielow	L-120	2033835		\$4,738.83	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-609-28030	<i>UOM:</i> Each	Pickles, Dill, Slices, Refrigerated 1/8 Inch Smooth Cut, Must Be Refrigerated, 2500 Average Count Kaiser, Gielow or approved equal 5 Gal Plastic Bucket				<i>Est Qty:</i>	256	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$34.43	Kaiser	2115	137356		\$8,814.08	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 47 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-609-28040	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pickles, Dill, Slices, Refrigerated Must Be Refrigerated, 2600 Average Count Kaiser, Gielow or approved equal 4/ 1 Gal Plastic Jar			<i>Est Qty:</i>	105	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$30.13 Kaiser	2310	137778		\$3,163.65 ☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-609-28110	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Banana Peppers, Rings, Mild, Bulk Kaiser or approved equal 4 / 1 Gal. Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	135	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$34.65 Gielow	E-780	6748503		\$4,677.75 ☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-609-28120	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Jalapeno Peppers, Slices, Bulk G. Sazon / Gielow or approved equal 6/ .5 Gal Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	111	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$38.38 Gielow	Z733	6549511		\$4,260.18 ☒

Condiments (Portion Control Products)

<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25505	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Barbeque Sauce, Dipping Cups, No HFCS, Low Sodium 40 calories, 0g total fat, 65mg sodium, 10g carbs; Gluten Free Red Gold RED0A1Z or approved equal 250/ 1z Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	283	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$37.85 Red Gold	RED0A1Z	62550		\$10,711.55 ☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25510	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Barbeque Sauce, Dipping Cups Portion Control Product Chatsworth, CFSauer 100/1z Cups/Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	1113	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$19.63 Kraft	10013000714607	1974534		\$21,848.19 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 48 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25520	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Barbeque Sauce, Packets Portion Control Product PPI, CFSauer 200/ 12g Packets/Cs				<i>Est Qty:</i>	804	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$16.53 Kraft	100013000533802	4889507		\$13,290.12	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25530	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Buttermilk Ranch, Dipping Cups Portion Control Product Marzetti 83984, Hidden Valley, CFSauer, Ken's 120/ 1z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	2147	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$21.71 Marzetti	83984	4939476		\$46,611.37	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25580	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Ketchup, Packets, Naturally Balanced, Less Sodium Portion Control Product, 25mg sodium Red Gold REDYL59G or approved equal 1000/ 9g Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	245	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$27.65 Red Gold	REDYL9G	431504		\$6,774.25	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25590	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Ketchup, Foil Packages Portion Control Product, 85mg sodium Heinz 10013000984802 or approved equal 1000/ 9g Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	3062	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$25.61 Heinz	984802	4136768		\$78,417.82	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25595	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Chick'n Dippin' Sauce Cups Portion Control Product; Blend of Sweet Honey Mustard with Hint of Smoky Rich BBQ (similar to Chick-Fil-A sauce), Low Sodium, Gluten Free, No MSG (130 calories, ZTF, 135mg sodium) Diamond Crystal 85837 or approved equal 100/ 1z per case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	1044	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$31.62 Diamond Crystal	85837	7098843		\$33,011.28	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 49 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25600	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Croutons, Herb Seasoning Portion Control Product, Not Whole Grain Sugar Foods 74471 or approved equal 250/ .25z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	138	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$20.35	Sugar Foods	20602	7762299	\$2,808.30	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25610	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Dressing, California French, Fat Free Portion Control Product MANUFACTURE NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED Hidden Valley, Marzetti, Ken's 60/1.5z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$13.28	Marzetti	81969	5668595	\$1,328.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25620	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Dressing, Creamy Caesar Portion Control Product, Not to Exceed 400mg Sodium MANUFACTURE NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED Hidden Valley, Marzetti, Ken's 60/ 1.5z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$21.43	Marzetti	82000	5686860	\$2,143.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25650	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Dressing, Honey Mustard, Fat Free Portion Control Product, , Not to Exceed 370mg Sodium MANUFACTURE NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED Hidden Valley, Marzetti, Ken's 60/1.5z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED								☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25660	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Dressing, Italian, Fat Free Portion Control Product, , Not to Exceed 350mg Sodium MANUFACTURE NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED Hidden Valley, Marzetti, Ken's 60/1.5z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$11.64	Marzetti	81975	5397252	\$1,164.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 50 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25663	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Dressing, Italian, Fat Free, Low Sodium Portion Control Product (10 Calories, 0 Fat, 55mg Sodium) Diamond Crystal 73037 or approved equal 200/ 12g Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$19.21	Diamond Crystal	73037		6154512	\$1,921.00 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25680	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Dressing, Italian, Light Portion Control Product, , Not to Exceed 720mg Sodium MANUFACTURE NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED Hidden Valley, Marzetti, Ken's 60/1.5z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$11.50	Marzetti	81985		4578738	\$1,150.00 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25685	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Dressing, Ranch, Low Sodium ZTF, <35 Cal, <60mg Sodium, Portion Control Product Diamond Crystal 73014 or approved equal 200/ 12g Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	431	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$25.75	Diamond Crystal	73014		5268337	\$11,098.25 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25690	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Dressing, Ranch (Buttermilk) Portion Control Product PPI, Heinz, CFSauer, Ken's 500/ 12g Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	665	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$21.73	Sysco	47020SYS		5112735	\$14,450.45 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25700	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Dressing, Ranch (Buttermilk) Portion Control Product, Not to Exceed 320mg Sodium MANUFACTURE NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED Hidden Valley, Marzetti, Ken's 120/ 1.5z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	746	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$39.15	Marzetti	81992		5274899	\$29,205.90 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 51 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25705	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Dressing, Ranch (Buttermilk) Portion Control Product Marzetti 81903, Hidden Valley, Ken's 102/ 1z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	555	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$18.95 Marzetti	81903	6056873		\$10,517.25	☒	
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25715	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Dressing, Ranch, Lite Foil Top Peel Back Lid, 0 Trans Fat, Low Sodium, Portion Control Product Diamond Crystal 70808 or approved equal 100/ 1z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	687	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$30.95 Diamond Crystal	77013	7244948		\$21,262.65	☒	
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25735	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Dressing, Ranch, Fat Free Portion Control Product PPI or approved equal 200/ 12g Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	283	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$14.79 Kraft	716037000127	6009625		\$4,185.57	☒	
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25740	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Honey Mustard Sauce Portion Control Product PPI, CFSauer, Heinz 100/ 1z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	406	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$23.98 Kraft	100013000714409	1973841		\$9,735.88	☒	
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25760	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Hot Sauce (No Jalapenos) Portion Control Product PPI, Red Devil 3044D, Tx Pete, Franks, CFSauer 200/ 7g Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	1796	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$15.61 Texas Pete	10	4884995		\$28,035.56	☒	

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 52 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25780	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Jelly Packets, Assorted 120 Grape, 80 Mixed Fruit; Portion Control Product PPI, CFSauer, Heinz 200/ 10g Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$17.13 Kraft	7160370012100	5992500		\$1,713.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25790	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Margarine Cups Portion Control Product, 0 Trans Fat Lipton,Shedd's, Cntry Crock, Smrt Balance, CFSauer 900/ 5g Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$40.41 Ventura Foods	21721-WFS	4546949		\$4,041.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25800	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Marinara Sauce, Dipping Cup Portion Control Product Red Gold or approved equal 84/ 2.5z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	1213	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$71.93 Red Gold	REDNA2ZC84	2913855		\$87,251.09	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25810	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Marinara Sauce Portion Control Product PPI, CFSauer 06381, Taste Pleasers, Red Gold 100/ 1z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	654	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$15.19 Kraft	716037000189	5746987		\$9,934.26	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25818	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Mayonnaise Portion Control Product (80 Calories, 0 Fat, 75mg Sodium) Heinz 78000705 or approved equal 500/ 12g Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	307	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$60.96 Heinz	531402	4581070		\$18,714.72	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25822	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Mayonnaise, Light Portion Control Product CF Sauer 06346 or approved equal 200/ 12g Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	403	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$19.94 Kraft	10021000665331	3718210		\$8,035.82	☒	
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25824	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Mayonnaise, Light, Foil Packet ZTF, 50 Cal, 70mg Sodium, Portion Control Product Diamond Crystal 78011 or approved equal 200/ 12g Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$31.67 Diamond Crystal	78011	7693437		\$3,167.00	☒	
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25828	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Mustard Portion Control Product (0 Calories, 0 Fat, 65mg Sodium) Heinz 78000700 or approved equal 500/ 5.5g Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	163	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$16.26 Heinz	530504	4006649		\$2,650.38	☒	
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25830	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Mustard Portion Control Product CFSauer, PPI 500 /5.5g Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	197	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$15.14 Kraft	716037053901	4394417		\$2,982.58	☒	
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25850	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Seasoning, Mild, Low Sodium (mild chili peppers, lime, sea salt) Portion Control Product (0 calories, 0 total fat, 190mg sodium) Tajin 28805 or approved equal 1000/ 1g Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	180	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		Tajin	28805	7011742	Remote Item/Customer pays for shipping		☐	
88888	NO AWARD		\$0.00				\$0.00	☒	

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25870	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sweet-N-Sour Sauce Portion Control Product Chatsworth, CFSauer 100/ 1z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	127	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$18.01 Kraft	10021000672124	3727757		\$2,287.27	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25890	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Syrup, Pancake, Cups Maple Flavor, Portion Control Product PPI, Heinz, CFSauer 100/1.5z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	981	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$17.29 Kraft	716037139605	4089355		\$16,961.49	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25895	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Syrup, Pancake, Cups, Low Sodium Maple Flavor, Portion Control Product Diamond Crystal 70813 or approved equal 100/ 1z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	1472	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$23.02 Diamond Crystal	70813	2636690		\$33,885.44	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25897	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Syrup, Breakfast, Sugar Free, Low Calorie Portion Control Product (10 calories, 0g total fat, 75mg sodium) Smuckers 51500-02277 or approved equal 100/ 1.1z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	404	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$20.58 Smuckers	5150002277	5932280		\$8,314.32	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25900	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Taco Sauce, Medium Portion Control Product PPI, Heinz, CFSauer or approved equal 500/ 9g Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$23.92 Kraft	74863279000	6004972		\$2,392.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 55 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-610-25910	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Tartar Sauce Portion Control Product PPI, Heinz, CFSauer 200/ 12g Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$13.94 Kraft	716037438104	4394003		\$1,394.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-30005	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cheese Sauce, Cheddar, Frozen, Cups Portion Control Product, Smart Snack, 2m/ma Tabatchnick 99848 or approved equal 96/ 3.65z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$58.92 Tabatchnick	99848-1	7027054		\$5,892.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-30007	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cheese Sauce, Cheddar, Jalapeno, Frozen, Cups Portion Control Product, 3.7z = 2m/ma Tabatchnick 99851 or approved equal 96/ 3.7z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	125	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$74.87 Tabatchnick	99851	4827220		\$9,358.75	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-30010	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cream Cheese, Cups Portion Control Product Land O' Lakes, Kraft 100/ 1z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	199	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$45.08 Kraft	10021000611192	3717279		\$8,970.92	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-610-30020	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cream Cheese, Lite, Cups Portion Control Product Kraft or approved equal 100/.75z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$37.72 Kraft	10021000610942	3724689		\$3,772.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 56 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-610-30040	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sour Cream, REAL Portion Control Product Daisy or approved equal 100/ 1z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	1344	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$14.13 Daisy	IDP100	5321906		\$18,990.72	☒

Desserts

<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32150	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Crumble, Cowboy Bread, WG, IW, Frozen, 1 grain Made in a Peanut & Tree Nut Free Facility Buena Vista 90090 or approved equal 72/ 3.4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$64.61 Buena Vista	90090	7180314		\$6,461.00	☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32180	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cookies, Butter Sugar No Preservatives, Frozen (170 calories, ZTF, 140mg sodium, 23g carbs, 13g sugars) Otis Spunkmeyer 58804 or approved equal 240/ 1.33z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	196	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$49.32 Otis Spunkmeyer	58804	1454479		\$9,666.72	☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32182	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cookies, Carnival No Preservatives, Frozen (160 calories, ZTF, 140mg sodium, 24g carbs, 15g sugars) Otis Spunkmeyer 58808 or approved equal 240/ 1.33z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	424	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$49.32 Otis Spunkmeyer	58808	7523145		\$20,911.68	☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32184	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cookies, Chocolate Chip No Preservatives, Frozen (160 calories, ZTF, 120mg sodium, 23g carbs, 15g sugars) Otis Spunkmeyer 58800 or approved equal 240/ 1.33z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	739	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$49.32 Otis Spunkmeyer	58800	1412642		\$36,447.48	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 57 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32190	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cookies, Whole Grain, Brownie Frozen, No High Fructose Corn Syrup, No Partially Hydrogenated Oils (150 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 115mg Sodium) Otis Spunkmeyer 55689 or approved equal 240/ 1.5z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	122	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$52.52	Otis Spunkmeyer	55689	7733340		\$6,407.44 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32192	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cookies, Whole Grain, Carnival Frozen, No High Fructose Corn Syrup, No Partially Hydrogenated Oils (160 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 120mg Sodium) Otis Spunkmeyer 55688 or approved equal 240/ 1.5z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	389	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$58.50	Otis Spunkmeyer	55688	7733464		\$22,756.50 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32194	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cookies, Whole Grain, Chocolate Chip Frozen, No High Fructose Corn Syrup, No Partially Hydrogenated Oils (160 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 100mg Sodium) Otis Spunkmeyer 55680 or approved equal 240/ 1.5z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	249	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$52.52	Otis Spunkmeyer	55680	7728403		\$13,077.48 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32230	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cookie Dough, Chocolate Chip 1/2 Cookie (65g) = 330 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 200mg Sodium Rich's 15918 or approved equal 60 / 5z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	897	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$60.84	Rich's	15918	4275545		\$54,573.48 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32240	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cookie Dough, Chocolate Chunk Special Recipe Ready To Bake Pillsbury 106666000 or approved equal 216/ 1.5z Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$71.58	Chipery	1368	326367		\$7,158.00 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 58 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32260	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cookie Dough, Sugar Cookie Special Recipe Ready To Bake Pillsbury 106661000 or approved equal 216/ 1.5z Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$86.70	Pillsbury	10666100	9377060		\$8,670.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32270	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cookies, Sugar, IW, Frozen Bakersource 70711SY or approved equal 144/ 1z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	536	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$34.40	Best Maid	70711SY	105789		\$18,438.40	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32288	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cookies, Triple Chocolate Filled, Whole Grain, IW Frozen, Thaw & Serve, Smart Snack Compliant, 1 gr (200 calories, 7g total fat, ZTF, 135mg sodium) Rich's 03593 or approved equal 120/ 1.7z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	223	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$65.14	Rich's	3593	4793481		\$14,526.22	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32290	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cookies, Berries & Cream Filled, Whole Grain, IW Frozen, Thaw & Serve, Smart Snack Compliant, 1 gr (190 calories, 7g total fat, ZTF, 150mg sodium) Rich's 23365 or approved equal 120/ 1.75z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	275	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$67.06	Rich's	23365	7309656		\$18,441.50	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32310	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Icing, Heat N Ice, Vanilla 1/2T = 130 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 0mg Sodium Rich's 09976 or approved equal 1/ 12 Lb Case Count				<i>Est Qty:</i>	118	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$28.97	Rich's	9976	692931		\$3,418.46	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 59 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32610	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pie, Pumpkin, 10 Inches Ready To Serve, 43 Ounces Sara Lee or approved equal 6/ 10" Pies / Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	573	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$50.38	Sara Lee	7243	9792771		\$28,867.74 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32700	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pudding Cups, Grab 'n Snack, Chocolate Meets Smart Snack (110 calories per serving) Kraft 827502 or approved equal 48/ 3.5z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	158	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$19.08	Kraft	827502	8755514		\$3,014.64 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32705	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pudding Cups, Grab 'n Snack, Vanilla Meets Smart Snack (110 calories per serving) Kraft 827519 or approved equal 48/ 3.5z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$19.08	Kraft	827519	8759060		\$1,908.00 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32720	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pudding, Chocolate ZTF, Ready to Use, 24- 1/2 C Svgs per Can, 1/2 C=100 cal Lucky Leaf 37802 or approved equal 6/ 112z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$43.13	Bay Valley	79873430855	7295272		\$4,313.00 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32810	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Dessert Topping, Whipped, Non-Dairy Frozen, Plastic Bags Rich's 2559 or approved equal 12/ 16z Bags/ Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	127	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$48.31	Rich's	2559	1169960		\$6,135.37 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 60 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32850	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Fruit Cup, Frozen, Strawberry Surge 60 calories, 0 fat, 0 sodium Tabatchnick 99001 or approved equal 96/ 4.5z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	525	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$74.86	Tabatchnick	74.86	7216649		\$39,301.50 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32910	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Juice Cup, Frozen, 100% Juice, Blue Raspberry / Lemon Smooth, AHG, 1/2 Cup Fruit, Snack Smart, 90 calories, 20mg sodium Ridgefield SideKicks 2009 or approved equal 84/ 4.4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	928	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$32.23	Country Pure	2009	7545778		\$29,909.44 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32920	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Juice Cup, Frozen, 100% Juice, Kiwi / Strawberry Smooth, AHG, 1/2 Cup Fruit, Snack Smart, 90 calories, 20mg sodium Ridgefield SideKicks 2014 or approved equal 84/ 4.4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	504	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$32.23	Country Pure	2014	8882532		\$16,243.92 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32925	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Juice Cup, Frozen, 100% Juice, Orange & Cream Smooth, AHG, 1/2 Cup Fruit, Smart Snack Ridgefield SideKicks 2023 or approved equal 84/ 4.4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	207	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$32.23	Country Pure	2023	7132501		\$6,671.61 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32935	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Juice Cup, Frozen, 100% Juice, Strawberries & Cream Smooth, AHG, 1/2 Cup Fruit, Smart Snack Ridgefield SideKicks 2024 or approved equal 84/ 4.4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	246	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$32.23	Country Pure	2024	7132498		\$7,928.58 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 61 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32940	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Juice Cup, Frozen, 100% Juice, Cherry Smooth 'n Good Smooth, AHG, 1/2 Cup Additional Vegetable, Snack Smart, 90 calories, 30mg sodium Ridgefield SideKicks 2021 or approved equal 84/ 4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	721	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$34.49	Country Pure	2021		4526366	\$24,867.29 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32950	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Juice Cup, Frozen, 100% Juice, BE MINE Smooth, AHG, 1/2 Cup Fruit, Smart Snack, Strawberries & Cream SPECIAL ORDER Ridgefield SideKicks 2013 or approved equal 84/ 4.4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$32.23	Country Pure	2013		7052825	\$3,223.00 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32955	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Juice Cup, Frozen, 100% Juice, BLOOM Smooth, AHG, 1/2 Cup Fruit, Smart Snack, Watermelon-Lemonade SPECIAL ORDER Ridgefield SideKicks 2019 or approved equal 84/ 4.4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$32.23	Country Pure	2019		7073770	\$3,223.00 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32960	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Juice Cup, Frozen, 100% Juice, EEK Smooth, AHG, 1/2 Cup Fruit, Smart Snack, Orange & Cream SPECIAL ORDER Ridgefield SideKicks 2022 or approved equal 84/ 4.4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$32.23	Country Pure	2022		9908887	\$3,223.00 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32965	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Juice Cup, Frozen, 100% Juice, HOORAY Smooth, AHG, 1/2 Cup Fruit, Smart Snack, Banana-Cherry SPECIAL ORDER Ridgefield SideKicks 2010 or approved equal 84/ 4.4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$32.23	Country Pure	2010		7044595	\$3,223.00 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 62 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32970	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Juice Cup, Frozen, 100% Juice, JOLLY Smooth, AHG, 1/2 Cup Fruit, Smart Snack, Frosted Berry SPECIAL ORDER Ridgefield SideKicks 2008 or approved equal 84/ 4.4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$32.23	Country Pure	2008	7052858	\$3,223.00	☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32990	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Juice Cup, Frozen, 100% Fruit, Berry America (Strawberry) Smart Snack Compliant (1/2C Fruit, 90 calories, no fat / sodium) Froot Jooce BER0472 or approved equal 72/ 4.4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	146	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED								☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-611-32993	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Juice Cup, Frozen, 100% Fruit, Cherry Moji (Black Cherry) Smart Snack Compliant (1/2C Fruit, 90 calories, no fat / sodium) Froot Jooce CHI0458 or approved equal 72/ 4.4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	230	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED								☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-611-33000	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Juice Cup, Frozen, 100% Fruit Smart Snack Compliant (1/2C Fruit, 90 calories, no fat / sodium) List Bid Price Here; List Flavors/Vendor Order #'s in Section F Froot Jooce Only 90/ 4.4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$32.68	Froot Jooce		3 flavors	\$3,268.00	☒

Eggs, Cheese, Yogurt

<i>Item:</i>	975-613-34010	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cheese, Slices, American, Yellow Refrigerated, 160 Slices Per Loaf Schreiber, Land o Lakes 46255 4/ 5 Lb Loaves/ Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	374	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$52.74	Land O Lakes	46016	556670	\$19,724.76	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 63 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-613-34015	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cheese, Slices, Pepper Jack, .5z Slices Monterey Jack with Jalapeno Peppers; 1 m/ma; 1 slice = 55 calories, 9g total fat, 95g sodium, 1g carbs Land O Lakes 44238 or approved equal 8/ 1.5# Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$55.72	Land O Lakes	44238	909269		\$5,572.00 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-613-34030	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cheese, Stick, Colby Jack 110 calories, 9g total fat, ZTF, 190mg sodium, 1 m/ma Land O Lakes 44873 or approved equal 168/ 1z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$51.48	Land O Lakes	44873	New SUPC		\$5,148.00 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-613-34035	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cheese, String, Mozzarella, Lite, IW Refrigerated Land o Lakes 59703 or approved equal 168/ 1z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	1068	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$42.72	Land O Lakes	59703	7063361		\$45,624.96 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-613-34040	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cheese, Shredded, Angel Fine, Cheddar, Mild Refrigerated, Real, Fancy Schreiber,LandoLakes 41749,Great Lakes 13045 4/ 5 Lb. Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	940	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$63.91	Land O Lakes	41749	557074		\$60,075.40 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-613-34050	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cheese, Shredded, Feather, Mozzarella Refrigerated Schreiber, Land o Lakes 41698 4/ 5 Lb Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	416	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$62.91	Land O Lakes	41698	556076		\$26,170.56 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 64 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-613-34130	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cheese, Parmesan, Grated Portion Control Product Kraft or approved equal 200/ 3.5g Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	277	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$13.55	Arthur Schuman	ARF8142	4068142		\$3,753.35 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-613-34210	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cheese Sauce, Mild Cheddar, Bulk ZTF Gracias, Trenton Farms 6/ 10 Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	102	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$54.43	Gehl	G03204	1940725		\$5,551.86 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-613-34220	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cheese Sauce, Nacho, Bulk ZTF Trenton Farms or approved equal 6/ 10 Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	230	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$71.24	Bay Valley	79870580855	387680		\$16,385.20 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-613-34230	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cheese Sauce, Cheddar, Frozen, Bulk Smart Snack, 175/1.825z servings, 1m/ma Tabatchnick 99848-1 or approved equal 4/ 5 Lbs Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$70.74	Tabatchnick	70.74	7027054		\$7,074.00 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-613-34235	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cheese Sauce, Reduced Sodium, Cheddar, Frozen, Bulk 1.82z = 112 calories, 9g total fat, ZTF, 414mg sodium, 1 m/ma; 263/ 1.82z servings JTM 5705 or approved equal 6/ 5 Lbs Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$98.35	JTM	5705	5275993		\$9,835.00 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-613-34315	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Queso Blanco Sauce, Frozen CN Label, Boil in Bag, ZTF JTM 5718 or approved equal 6/ 5# Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	123	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$94.58	JTM	5718	7094442		\$11,633.34	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-613-34410	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Eggs, Hardboiled, Whole, Peeled Refrigerated Michael Foods or approved equal 12/ 6 Ct Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	242	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$40.55	Michael Foods	46025-85018-00	3165677		\$9,813.10	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-613-34420	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Egg Patty, Scrambled Frozen, Heat N Serve Michael Foods, Sunny Fresh 40711 or approved equal 100/ 1.5z Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$69.57	Michael Foods	29903-70200-00	3583242		\$6,957.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-613-34450	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Egg Omelet, Cheddar Cheese, 5", Single Fold, IW, CN, Frozen 130 calories, 11g fat, 260mg sodium Papetti's 46025-14688 or approved equal 175/ 2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED								☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-613-34460	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Eggs, Scrambled, with Natural Butter Flavor, Fully Cooked Frozen, Heat & Serve (2.15z = 1.5 m/ma, 90 calories, 7g total fat, 230mg sodium), 165 Servings Papetti's 46025-85877 or approved equal 12/1.85# Bags Per Cs				<i>Est Qty:</i>	130	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$57.72	Michael Foods	46025-85877	6995203		\$7,503.60	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 66 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-613-34505	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Yogurt, Non-Fat, Danimals List Bid Price Here; List Flavors/Vendor Order #'s in Section F Dannon or approved equal 48/ 4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	1451	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$13.44 Dannon		3 flavors		\$19,501.44		☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-613-34535	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Yogurt, Blended, Non-Fat List Bid Price Here; List Flavors/Vendor Order #'s in Section F Upstate Fams or approved equal 48 / 4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	283	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$17.28 Upstate Farms		5 flavors		\$4,890.24		☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-613-34550	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Yogurt, Trix List Bid Price Here; List Flavors/Vendor Order #'s in Section F GM Trix or approved equal 48 / 4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	1979	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$16.18 General Mills		3 flavors		\$32,020.22		☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-613-34570	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Yogurt, Low Fat, Vanilla Multiserve Pouch Yoplait 16632 or approved equal 6/ 64z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	550	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$29.40 General Mills	16632	6472502		\$16,170.00		☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-613-34600	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Yogurt in a Tube, Strawberry No Trans Fat, Gluten Free, HFCS Free, Meets Smart Snacks General Mills 49295 or approved equal 96/ 2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	396	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$33.81 General Mills	49295	4850588		\$13,388.76		☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 67 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-613-34630	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Yogurt, Shelf Stable, Strawberry National Food Grp 623378 or approved equal 48/ 4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$38.37	National Food Grp	623378		New SUPC	\$3,837.00 ☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-613-34635	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Yogurt, Shelf Stable, Vanilla National Food Grp 623376 or approved equal 48/ 4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$38.37	National Food Grp	623376		New SUPC	\$3,837.00 ☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-613-34660	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Yogurt, Greek, Blended List Bid Price Here; List Flavors/Vendor Order #'s in Section F Yoplait or approved equal 24/ 4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	346	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$9.20	Chobani			3 flavors	\$3,183.20 ☒

Fish

<i>Item:</i>	975-615-36030	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Fish, Nuggets, Crunchy, CN Label, Frozen Oven-Ready, Whole Grain, Breaded Ocean Shapes, 10 Lb Case Trident 418300 or approved equal 160/ 1z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	382	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$27.82	Trident	418300	2156822		\$10,627.24 ☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-615-36040	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Fish, Alaskan Pollock, Wedges, Whole Grain CN Label, Frozen, Fully Cooked, Crunchy Breeding, 2 mt, 1 Grain Viking 1089271 or approved equal 46/ 3.6z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	361	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$54.22		1089877	1810862		\$19,573.42 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-615-36060	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Fish, Cod, Fully Cooked, Grade A, Frozen Not Minced, 3 Ounce Rectangle Portion, Not Whole Grain, CN Label Icelandic 22055 or approved equal 53/ 3z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$68.72	22055	7312564		\$6,872.00		☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-615-36110	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Shrimp Poppers, Breaded, Whole Grain, Frozen Oven Ready, 53/ 3z Servings Per Case, CN Label, 21 pcs = 1gr, 1m/ma Viking 26242 or approved equal 2 / 5 Lb. Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$50.50	26424	2326041		\$5,050.00		☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-615-37010	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sushi, California Roll, Fully Cooked, Ready to Eat Rice, Nori (dried edible seaweed), Surimi (fish made to look & taste like crab), Avocado; Includes Soy Sauce Packet, Ginger & Wasabi; Each Sell Unit Contains 8 Pieces Trident 35823 or approved equal 4 Sell Units Per Cs				<i>Est Qty:</i>	420	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$16.71 Trident	35823	9901566		\$7,018.20		☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-615-37015	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sushi, Spicy Crab, Fully Cooked, Ready to Eat Rice, Nori (dried edible seaweed), Surimi (fish made to look & taste like crab), Spices, Carrots; Includes Soy Sauce Packet, Ginger & Wasabi; Each Sell Unit Contains 8 Pieces Trident 35824 or approved equal 4 Sell Units Per Cs				<i>Est Qty:</i>	400	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$16.71 Trident	35824	9901565		\$6,684.00		☒
Fruits, Canned / Frozen									
<i>Item:</i>	975-617-38020	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Apples, Sliced, Canned In Water PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Packer or approved equal 6/ #10 Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	229	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$65.43 Packer		1467968	Domestic	\$14,983.47		☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 69 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-617-38040	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Applesauce, No Added Sugar US Grade A, Fancy; 6 Lbs, 12 Oz. PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Packer or approved equal 6/ #10 Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	496	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$40.74	Packer	1511201	Domestic		\$20,207.04	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-617-38050	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Applesauce, Cinnamon, Cup 90 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 15mg Sodium PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED National Food Group A1510 or approved equal 96/ 4.5z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	961	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$37.08	National Food Grp	A1510	7059139		\$35,633.88	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-617-38055	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Applesauce, Strawberry/Banana, Unsweetened, Cup 50 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 15mg Sodium PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED National Food Group A3700 or approved equal 96/ 4.5z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	1970	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$37.08	National Food Grp	A3700	4471759		\$73,047.60	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-617-38065	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Applesauce, Pink Lemonade, Unsweetened, Cup PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED National Food Group A3610 or approved equal 96/ 4.5z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	115	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$37.08	National Food Grp	A3610		New SUPC	\$4,264.20	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-617-38080	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Applesauce, Birthday Cake Flavor, Cup All Natural, No Dyes, Shelf Stable (90 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 15mg Sodium) PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED National Food Group A3800 or approved equal 96/ 4.5z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	167	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$37.08	National Food Grp	A3800	7058401		\$6,192.36	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 70 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-617-38090	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Fruit Cups, Mandarin Orange Bitz 100% Juice, Shelf Stable (80 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 15mg Sodium) PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED National Food Group 615359 or approved equal 72/ 4.5z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	591	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$52.81	National Food Grp	615359	4097303	\$31,210.71	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-617-38130	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Strawberries, Sliced, IQF, No Sugar Added, Frozen 100% Usable Fruit; Washed, Cut, & Ready to Use; Re-sealable Pouch PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Gems of Fruit 16586-005374 or approved equal 2/ 5# Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$34.88	Dole	17930	7394147	\$3,488.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-617-38310	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Fruit Cocktail Highest Score of Grade A Available, Contains Diced Peaches, Diced Pears, White Seedless Grapes, Diced Pineapple & Maraschino Type Cherries Please Indicate if Packed in Light Syrup, Water, or Fruit Juice PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Del Monte or approved equal 6/ #10 Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	119	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$69.31	Del Monte	2005695	4812046	\$8,247.89	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-617-38315	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Fruit Cocktail Highest Score of Grade A Available, Contains Diced Peaches, Diced Pears, White Seedless Grapes, Diced Pineapple & Maraschino Type Cherries Please Indicate if Packed in Light Syrup, Water, or Fruit Juice DOMESTIC ONLY (AT LEAST 80%) Dole, Del Monte or approved equal 6/ #10 Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	119	
88888	NO AWARD			\$0.00				\$0.00	☒
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$69.31	Del Monte		4812046	same as 38310	☐

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 71 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-617-38320	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Fruit Mix Same as Fruit Cocktail but without Cherries, US Grade A Please Indicate if Packed in Light Syrup, Water, or Fruit Juice PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Eden or approved equal 6/ #10 Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	246	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$47.66	Blackhive	78500	4211736	Imported	\$11,724.36 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-617-38325	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Fruit Mix Same as Fruit Cocktail but without Cherries, US Grade A Please Indicate if Packed in Light Syrup, Water, or Fruit Juice DOMESTIC ONLY (AT LEAST 80%) Dole, Del Monte or approved equal 6/ #10 Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	246	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$77.05	Sysco		2182352		\$18,954.30 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-617-38410	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Peaches, Yellow Cling, Sliced Highest Grade Available, Medium Slices; 66.5 Oz. Drained Weight Please Indicate if Packed in Light Syrup, Water, or Fruit Juice PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Del Monte or approved equal 6/ #10 Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	162	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$64.60	Del Monte	2001676	4563383	Domestic	\$10,465.20 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-617-38415	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Peaches, Yellow Cling, Sliced Highest Grade Available, Medium Slices; 66.5 Oz. Drained Weight Please Indicate if Packed in Light Syrup, Water, or Fruit Juice DOMESTIC ONLY Del Monte or approved equal 6/ #10 Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	162	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED								☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-617-38420	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Peaches, Yellow Cling, Diced Highest Grade Available, 70 Oz. Drained Weight Please Indicate if Packed in Light Syrup, Water, or Fruit Juice PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Packer or approved equal 6/ #10 Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	901	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$54.42 Packer	4577342	Domestic		\$49,032.42		☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-617-38425	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Peaches, Yellow Cling, Diced Highest Grade Available, 70 Oz. Drained Weight Please Indicate if Packed in Light Syrup, Water, or Fruit Juice DOMESTIC ONLY Del Monte or approved equal 6/ #10 Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	901	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$68.08 Del Monte	2001683	1608734	Domestic	\$61,340.08		☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-617-38510	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pears, Bartlett, Diced Highest Grade Available, 67 Oz. Drained Weight Please Indicate if Packed in Light Syrup, Water, or Fruit Juice PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Packer or approved equal 6/ #10 Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	226	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$54.19 Packer	8362699	Domestic		\$12,246.94		☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-617-38515	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pears, Bartlett, Diced Highest Grade Available, 67 Oz. Drained Weight Please Indicate if Packed in Light Syrup, Water, or Fruit Juice DOMESTIC ONLY Del Monte or approved equal 6/ #10 Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	226	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED								☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 73 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-617-38520	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pears, Bartlett, Sliced Highest Grade Available, 66.5 Oz. Drained Weight Please Indicate if Packed in Light Syrup, Water, or Fruit Juice PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Packer or approved equal 6/ #10 Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$53.99	Packer		8362735	Imported	\$5,399.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-617-38525	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pears, Bartlett, Sliced Highest Grade Available, 66.5 Oz. Drained Weight Please Indicate if Packed in Light Syrup, Water, or Fruit Juice DOMESTIC ONLY Del Monte or approved equal 6/ #10 Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$57.08	Del Monte	2002203	7038398	Domestic	\$5,708.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-617-38610	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pineapple, Tidbits, Natural Juice Highest Grade Available, 68 Oz. Drained Weight PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Dole 553 or approved equal 6/ #10 Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	1526	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$53.47	Dole		4106498	Imported	\$81,595.22	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-617-38710	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Mandarin Oranges, Whole Segments Highest Grade Available Please Indicate if Packed in Light Syrup, Water, or Fruit Juice PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Packer or approved equal 6/ #10 Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	1336	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$41.53	Packer		4309399	Imported	\$55,484.08	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 74 of 99

Ice Cream (Novelties)

<i>Item:</i>	975-619-40010	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Jonny Pops, Frozen Treats on a Stick, Strawberry Banana Smart Snack Approved (50 calories, 1g total fat, ZTF, 25mg sodium) Jonny Pops or approved equal 48/ 1.55z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	300
--------------	---------------	------------------	---	-----------------	-----

00000 NO BIDS RECEIVED



<i>Item:</i>	975-619-40020	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Jonny Pops, Frozen Treats on a Stick, Triple Berry Smart Snack Approved (50 calories, 0.5g total fat, ZTF, 25mg sodium) Jonny Pops or approved equal 48/ 1.55z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	300
--------------	---------------	------------------	--	-----------------	-----

00000 NO BIDS RECEIVED



Lunch Meats, Hot Dogs, Peanut Butter, Pre-Made Sandwiches

<i>Item:</i>	975-621-45010	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Peanut Butter, Creamy PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Groeb or approved equal 6 / 5 Lbs. Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	160
--------------	---------------	------------------	---	-----------------	-----

74125 Sysco Cincinnati, LLC

\$78.53 Gonagra

4055693035

4009189

\$12,564.80



<i>Item:</i>	975-621-45020	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Peanut Butter, Creamy, Cups, Portion Control 1m/ma (180calories, 15g fat, 2.5g saturated fat, 130mg sodium) PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Jiff 5150092100 or approved equal 120/ 1.1z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	327
--------------	---------------	------------------	---	-----------------	-----

74125 Sysco Cincinnati, LLC

\$38.77 JM Smucker

5150092100

4439289

\$12,677.79



<i>Item:</i>	975-621-45130	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cheese Lasagna Rollups, NOT Whole Grain, Frozen 10# Bulk; 1 = 170 calories, 6g total fat, 210mg sodium, 22g carbs Bernardi 73987 or approved equal 53/ 3z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	100
--------------	---------------	------------------	---	-----------------	-----

74125 Sysco Cincinnati, LLC

\$40.90 Bernardi

73987

5252192

\$4,090.00



Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 75 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-621-45140	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sandwich, Uncrusted, IW, PB & Strawberry Jam Wheat Bread, 1m/ma, 1 grain, Frozen Smuckers 6961 or approved equal 72/ 2.6z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	790	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$53.80	Smuckers	6961	2223465	\$42,502.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-621-45150	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sandwich, Uncrusted, IW, PBJ Grape, Small White Bread, Pre-Made, IW Smuckers 6960 or approved equal 72/ 2.6z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	2262	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$51.53	Smuckers	6960	2223453	\$116,560.86	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-621-45160	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sandwich, Uncrusted, PBJ Grape, on Wheat Frozen, 600 calories, 34g fat, 6g saturated fat, 540mg sodium Smuckers 5150021027 or approved equal 72/ 5.3z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	513	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$98.45	Smuckers	5150021027	3441407	\$50,504.85	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-621-45165	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sandwich, Uncrusted, PBJ Strawberry, on Wheat Frozen, 600 calories, 34g fat, 6g saturated fat, 540mg sodium Smuckers 5150021028 or approved equal 72/ 5.3z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$103.83	Smukers	5150021028	3441395	\$10,383.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-621-45175	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sandwich, Croissant, WG, IW, Ham & Swiss Cheese Frozen (300 calories, 15g total fat, ZTF, 580mg sodium, 1 m/ma, 1.5 grain) Buena Vista 32541 or approved equal 60/ 3.6z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	125	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$94.12	Buena Vista	32541	7262085	\$11,765.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 76 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-621-45220	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Corn Dogs, Chicken, CN Label 2z mt/mt alt & 2 grain, Whole Grain Foster Farms 95150 or approved equal 72/ 4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	1024	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$55.01	Foster Farms	95150	1604289	\$56,330.24	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-621-45230	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Corn Dogs, Chicken, Mini, Whole Grain 240/ .67z Per Case TastyBrnds64010, HseRaeprd20452 or approved equal 2/ 5 Lbs Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	365	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$30.76	Proview	64010	7200026	\$11,227.40	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-621-45310	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Corn Dogs, Turkey Must Contain 2 Ounce Meat or Meat Alternate, Not Whole Grain State Fair, Tri State 48/ 4z Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	158	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$34.99	Tyson State Fair	9488	1148881	\$5,528.42	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-621-45400	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Italian Turkey Meat, Combo Pack Turkey Ham, Turkey Salami, Turkey Pepperoni; Frozen Jennie-O 2096-12 or approved equal 12# Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	151	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$54.44	Jennie-O	2096-12	433286	\$8,220.44	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-621-45410	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pepperoni, Sliced, Frozen Approx. 16 Slices Per Ounce (28g=110 calories, 0g sugars, 450mg sodium) Cudahy, Carando 7603310311 2/ 5 Lb. Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$45.14	Tyson Foods	4831-071	2544831	\$4,514.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 77 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-621-45415	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pepperoni, Seasoned Turkey, 1.75" Slices, Frozen 15 slices per ounce; 1.23z = 1m/ma, 60 calories, 200mg sodium Jennie-O 213008 or approved equal 8/ 2.5# Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$6.71	Jennie-O	213008	2027809	Price is per lb	\$671.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-621-45420	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Salami, Hard, Sliced, Fresh 640/ .25z Slices Hormel 29124 or approved equal 10 Lb Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$51.52	Tyson Foods	104445-654	2115442		\$5,152.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-621-45500	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Franks, Beef, Lower Sodium Frozen John Morrell 70100-02856 or approved equal 80/ 2z Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	399	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$50.17	Smithfield	27815481699	1787425		\$20,017.83	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-621-45530	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Franks, Beef / Pork / Turkey, Classic 6 Inches Long, 8:1, 2/ 5 Lb. Box Kent 510501, Ballpark 16720, Farmland 82225 80/ 2z Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	662	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$35.11	Tyson Foods	16720	2114031		\$23,242.82	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-621-45540	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Franks, Turkey, 8:1 Saralee16751, HseRaeford, JennieO 6128-69 4/ 5 Lb. Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	550	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$51.41	Sara Lee	16751	1297928		\$28,275.50	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 78 of 99

Pork

<i>Item:</i>	975-627-55010	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Bacon, Slices, Regular, Pre-Cooked 2.8 Lb. Case Bronze Medal or approved equal 300 Count Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$56.48	Sugardale	811	2536555		\$5,648.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-627-55210	<i>UOM:</i> Lb	Ham, Football Shaped 96% Lean Hillshire, Bluegrass, Heartstone 31483 2/ 9-10 Lb Avg. Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$4.30	Clemens	6619	1936103	Price is per lb	\$430.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-627-55410	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sausage, Links, Skinless Fully Cooked; 10 Lb. Case Jones Dairy18505,Webber,Bob Evans,TN Pride ONLY 160/ 1z Links/Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	368	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$56.81	Conagra	7229002792	368845		\$20,906.08	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-627-55430	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sausage, Patties Fully Cooked, Browned, Whole Hog, 10 Lb Case, 3.5 Inches Round Jones Dairy,Webber, Bob Evans,TN Pride ONLY 80/ 2z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	232	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$43.02	Clemens	3603	2034908		\$9,980.64	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-627-55440	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sausage, Patties, Pork, 3.75", Fully Cooked Frozen (1.5z = 180 calories, 18g total fat, 230mg sodium) Jimmy Dean 10000019138 or approved equal 107/ 1.5z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$35.89	Tyson Foods	19138	2163871		\$3,589.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 79 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-627-55500	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pork, Carnitas, with Citrus Marinade Frozen (2.5z = 149 calories, 8g total fat, ZTF, 57mg sodium, 2 m/ma) Brookwood Farms 12303 or approved equal 4/ 5 Lbs Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	270	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$60.82 Brookwood	15006	2963992		\$16,421.40	☒

Potatoes

<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60205	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Tater Tots, Reduced Sodium Frozen (9 pieces/87g = 110 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 125mg Sodium) Ore Ida 2789 or approved equal 6/ 5 Lbs Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	813	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$50.48 McCain	2789	7007549		\$41,040.24	☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60210	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Tater Tots or Puffs Oven Ready, US Grade A, Russet Type, Color 3-5, Uniformly Shaped Bite Size Nuggets of Whole Chunks of Potato, Fast Preparation, Baked or Fried Simplot 4189, Ore Ida OIF00215A, Lamb H31, McCain 6/ 5 Lb Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	992	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$48.66 McCain	OIF00215A	13553		\$48,270.72	☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60220	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Tater Tots, Tri-Taters (Triangular) Oven Ready, US Grade A; 240/ 2 Ounce Per Bag LambWstn, Ore Ida OIF0049A, Simplot 280224, McCain 6/ 5 Lb Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	227	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$43.31 Simplot	280224	6303408		\$9,831.37	☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60225	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Tater Tots, Starz, Frozen 5= 1/2C, Bake or Fry, 1350 Count Average Lamb Weston Starz S0026 or approved equal 6/ 5 Lb Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	490	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$68.60 Lamb	S0026	652313		\$33,614.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 80 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60230	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Tater Babies, Wedge Cut, Spicy Coated Ready to Fry or Bake, Grade A (3z = 110 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 260mg Sodium), 160/ 3z servings Lamb Weston 24298 or approved equal 6/ 5 Lb Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	132	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$63.53	Lamb	24298		1073048	\$8,385.96 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60250	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Mashed Potato Shapes, Smiles, Frozen Oven Ready, Approx. 624 Per Case (3z = 160 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 230mg Sodium), 128/ 3z servings Ore-Ida OIF03456 or approved equal 6/ 4 Lb Bags Per Cs				<i>Est Qty:</i>	657	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$54.66	McCain	OIF03456		4313920	\$35,911.62 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60255	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Mashed Potato Shapes, Emoticons, Frozen Assortment of 5 Shapes; 2.4z = 120 calories, 4g total fat, 80mg sodium McCain 1000006639 or approved equal 6/ 4# Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$61.66	McCain	1000006639		7054806	\$6,166.00 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60280	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Fries, Sidewinders, Original Cut, Bakeable Frozen (3z=120 calories, 4.5g fat, 360mg sodium) Simplot 032168 or approved equal 6/ 4# Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	157	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$33.93	Simplot	32168		3394055	\$5,327.01 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60310	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Hash Browns Individual Oval Portions, Oven Ready, US Grade A Ore-Ida OIF00589, Lamb Weston F90 120/2.25z Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	237	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$69.81	Simplot	430018		2117158	\$16,544.97 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 81 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60320	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Hash Browns, Rounds, Low Sodium, Frozen 2 = 90 calories, 2.5g total fat, 190mg sodium; 189 Servings (2 Pieces) McCain 1000006188 or approved equal 6/ 5# Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	430	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$53.44	McCain	1000006188	5147067		\$22,979.20 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60390	<i>UOM:</i> Case	French Fries, Crinkle Cut, 1/2" Deep Grove, Seasoned Crispy, Bakeable, Frozen, 225/ 2.1z Portions McCain 100000-7470 or approved equal 30 Lb Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	262	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$54.08	McCain	1000007470	9905565		\$14,168.96 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60400	<i>UOM:</i> Case	French Fries, Crinkle Cut, 1/2 US Grade A, Oven Ready Simplot 221227, Lamb Weston 6/ 5 Lb Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	739	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$51.74	Simplot	12	1440825		\$38,235.86 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60410	<i>UOM:</i> Case	French Fries, Shoestring, 1/4 Inch Cut Bakeable or Fryable, Frozen Cavendish 05501, Lamb, McCain, Simplot 6/ 4.5 Lbs Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	417	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$55.11	JR Simplot	479987	6556039		\$22,980.87 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60415	<i>UOM:</i> Case	French Fries, Shoestring, Extra Long Fancy, 1/4 Fry Only Lamb MM44, Ore-Ida PH 1239, Simplot Blue Ribbon 6 / 6 Lb Case Count				<i>Est Qty:</i>	241	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$50.58	Simplot	462033	2178689		\$12,189.78 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 82 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60430	<i>UOM:</i> Case	French Fries, Straight Cut, 3/8 Inch, Spicy Bakeable or Fryable, Frozen Cavendish 35101, Lamb, McCain 6/ 4.5 Lb Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	330	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$48.83	McCain	MCX03621	9714239		\$16,113.90 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60435	<i>UOM:</i> Case	French Fries, Straight Cut, Skin-On, Seasoned, Crispy, 1/2"XL Bakeable, Reduced Sodium, Frozen (3z = 150 calories, 0.5g sat fat, 170mg sodium) McCain MCX04717 or approved equal 6/ 5# Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	110	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$44.55	McCain	MCX04717	7341754		\$4,900.50 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60470	<i>UOM:</i> Case	French Fries, Crisscut, Seasoned Bake or Fry Lamb Weston D23, Simplot, Ore-Ida 6/ 4.5 Lbs. Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	886	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$59.93	Lamb	D23	1516350		\$53,097.98 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60490	<i>UOM:</i> Case	French Fries, Wedge Cut, Skin-On US Grade A, 10 Cut Simplot 23801 or approved equal 6/ 5 Lb Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$55.42	Simplot	23801	1051887		\$5,542.00 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60495	<i>UOM:</i> Case	French Fries, Wedge Cut, 8-Cut, Seasoned Bakeable, Frozen (3z = 130 calories, 0.5g sat fat, 150mg sodium) McCain 1000000496 or approved equal 6/ 5# Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	682	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$45.45	McCain	1000000496	2328373		\$30,996.90 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 83 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60510	<i>UOM:</i> Case	French Fries, Curly, Spirals, Seasoned Bakeable, Frozen (3z = 150 calories, 1g sat fat, 240mg sodium) McCain 1000004108 or approved equal 6/ 4# Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	895	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$41.82	McCain	1000004108	4295669		\$37,428.90 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60560	<i>UOM:</i> Case	French Fries, Sweet Potato, Straight Cut, 5/16", Seasoned Frozen (3z = 160 calories, 6g fat, ZTF, 210mg sodium) McCain 1000004309 or approved equal 6/ 2.5# Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	479	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$34.78	McCain	1000004309	4506525		\$16,659.62 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60650	<i>UOM:</i> Case	French Fries, Sweet Potato, 3/8 Inch Cut, Frozen Sweet Potato Crinkle Cut Fries, 3z Serving (80 Per Case), Deep Fry or Oven Lamb Weston L0084, McCain 5/ 3# Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	910	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$39.82	McCain	MCF04599	5656200		\$36,236.20 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60665	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sweet Potatoes, Chunks, Maple Roasted, Frozen 1/2C = 90 cal, 2.5g fat, 120mg sodium Simplot 707561 or approved equal 6/ 2.5 Lbs Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	178	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$48.90	Simplot	707561	9637893		\$8,704.20 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60720	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Mashed Potatoes, Pearls Basic American 76468, Excel 12/ 28z Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	341	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$74.20	Basic American	76468	5870837		\$25,302.20 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 84 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60730	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Mashed Potatoes, Original, Butter Reduced Sodium, Shelf-Stable Pouches Basic American 10799 or approved equal 12/ 28z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	601	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$75.46	Basic American	10799	4922666	\$45,351.46	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60760	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Potatoes, Deli Roasters, Seasoned Oven Roast; Garlic, Rosemary, Herb; Frozen (13 pieces/84g = 100 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 110mg Sodium), 162/ 84g servings McCain MCF03927 or approved equal 6/ 5# Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	194	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$43.54	McCain	MCF03927	487983	\$8,446.76	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-629-60810	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Potatoes, Au Gratin Dehydrated Potatoes with Dry Sauce Mix Basic American 20922 or Betty Crocker 6/ 2.25 Lb Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$69.91	Basic American	20922	5946348	\$6,991.00	☒
Rice / Pasta									
<i>Item:</i>	975-631-65010	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Rice, Converted Uncle Ben's 01101 or approved equal 25 Lb Bag				<i>Est Qty:</i>	170	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$22.58	Producers Rice Mill	R1YK259Z0	4671350	\$3,838.60	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-631-65020	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Rice, Mexican Fiesta Contains Tomato, Green & Red Peppers, Onion, Celery, Parsley, Spices, Garlic; Yields 144- 1/2 Cup Servings Ben's Original 424859 or approved equal 6/ 25.9z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$40.33	Mars Food	424859	7190765	\$4,033.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 85 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-631-65030	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Rice, Brown, Whole Grain Ben's Original 423510 or approved equal 25# Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	495	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$35.72	Mars Food	423510	7190735	\$17,681.40	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-631-65035	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Fried Rice, Vegetable, WG Minh 69074 or approved equal 6/ 5 Lbs Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	768	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$64.26	Schwans Food	69074	2351797	\$49,351.68	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-631-65040	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Fried Rice, Vegetarian Frozen Minh 59372 or Asian Fd Sol 78001 4/ 3 Lb Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	176	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$41.81	Schwans Food	59372	2483311	\$7,358.56	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-631-65220	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pasta, Spaghetti, Short Cut (2 3/4"), WG Pre-Cooked, Frozen PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Marzetti 31002 or approved equal 20 Lbs Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	300	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$48.53	Marzetti	31002	New SUPC	\$14,559.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-631-65230	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pasta, Spaghetti, 10 Inches Made With Enriched Flour PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Stellina, Barilla or approved equal 1/ 20 Lb. Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	538	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$20.51	Dakota	6738791322	107744	\$11,034.38	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 86 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-631-65235	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pasta, Spaghetti, Whole Grain Not Whole Wheat, Without "Added Protein/Soy" PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Barilla 013340 or approved equal 2/ 10 Lbs Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	258	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$34.68 Barilla	6738791322	3593111	Imported		\$8,947.44		☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-631-65238	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pasta, Spaghetti, Whole Grain PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Patria 8023 or approved equal 2/ 10 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED									☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-631-65260	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pasta, Elbow Macaroni Made with Enriched Flour PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Stellina or approved equal 4/ 5 Lb Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$35.97 Bay Valley	600727	4862702			\$3,597.00		☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-631-65265	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pasta, Elbow Macaroni, Whole Grain Not Whole Wheat PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Barilla 013342 or approved equal 2/ 10 Lbs Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$34.68 Barilla	13342	3593529	Imported		\$3,468.00		☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-631-65270	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pasta, Rotini Made with Enriched Flour PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Stellina, Barilla or approved equal 4/ 5 Lb Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$43.32 Bay Valley	600724	4879367	Imported		\$4,332.00		☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 87 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-631-65290	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pasta, Penne, Lentil, Gluten Free 2.44z = 2 m/ma or 3.06z = 1/2 veg Basic American 675019 or approved equal 2/ 5 Lbs per case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	293	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED					☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-631-65295	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pasta, Penne, Whole Grain Pre-Cooked, Frozen PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Marzetti 31063 or approved equal 20 Lbs Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	300	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$38.66 Marzetti 31063	New SUPC	\$11,598.00	☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-631-65300	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pasta, Penne, Whole Grain PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Patria 8155 or approved equal 2/ 5# Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED					☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-631-65350	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Egg Noodles, Whole Grain Pre-Cooked, Frozen PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Marzetti 31033 or approved equal 4/ 3 Lbs Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	400	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$41.94 Marzetti 31033	New SUPC	\$16,776.00	☒

Soup

<i>Item:</i>	975-633-70010	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Ramen Noodles, Beef Flavor Maruchan 41789-90212 or approved equal 24/ 3z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	391	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$8.16 Maruchan 41789-90212 7282561		\$3,190.56	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 88 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-633-71050	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Soup, Tomato, Condensed Campbell's 00016 or approved equal 12/ #5 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	149	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$47.03	Campbell	16	4040390	\$7,007.47	☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-633-71060	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Soup, Tomato, Lower Sodium 1/3 Less Salt, No MSG Campbell's 04145 or approved equal 12/ #5 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	369	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$47.03	Campbell	4145	5044995	\$17,354.07	☒

Spices, Baking Supplies, Oils, Margarines

<i>Item:</i>	975-635-75210	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Vinegar, White Mizkan or approved equal 6 / 1 Gal. Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	59	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$26.38	Mizkan	911374	5321468	\$1,556.42	☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-635-75310	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Marshmallows, White, Mini ConAgra or approved equal 12/ 16z Bags/ Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	50	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$30.66	Conagra	95000	4080966	\$1,533.00	☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-635-75410	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Flour, All-Purpose, Enriched Brighton Mills or approved equal 2/ 25 Lb Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	147	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$19.92	General Mills	52126	8379270	\$2,928.24	☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-635-75420	<i>UOM:</i> Each	Flour, Whole Wheat, Stone Ground, Fine, Untreated General Mills 58072 or approved equal 50 Lb Bag				<i>Est Qty:</i>	225	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$19.92	General Mills	58072	4014684	\$4,482.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 89 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-635-75515	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Margarine, All Vegetable, ZTF Ventura or approved equal 30/ 1 Lb. Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	293	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$39.93	Bunge	5024006	5164175	\$11,699.49	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-635-75530	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Butter Buds, Granules All Natural Butter Replacement, Mix with Water for Melted Butter Butter Buds 49835 or approved equal 24/ 4z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	108	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$43.50	Butter Buds	49835	911537	\$4,698.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-635-75600	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Food Release Spray, Buttery Butter Buds 56217 or approved equal 6/ 17z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	108	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$30.08	Butter Buds	56217	7002606	\$3,248.64	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-635-75610	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Food Release Spray, Aerosol Vegalene, Crisco, Tryson 6/ 17z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$42.15	Veglene	22021	5297312	\$4,215.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-635-75630	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Garlic Mist, Spray All Natural, No Alcohol/Artificial Flavors Tryson 13100 or Butterbuds 56367 6/ 14z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	50	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$30.12	Butter Buds	56367	7002648	\$1,506.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-635-75710	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Soybean Oil, Clear, ZTF For Frying / Baking / Salads Ventura or approved equal 35 Lb Bulk Container				<i>Est Qty:</i>	355	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$37.15	Buge	6539	4518403	\$13,188.25	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 90 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-635-75740	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Liquid Margarine, Pan & Griddle, ZTF Melted Margarine Replacement P&G or Ventura 3/ 1 Gal Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$40.56	Ventura Foods	15839-COM	3355757	\$4,056.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-635-75810	<i>UOM:</i> Each	Black Pepper McCormick or approved equal 18z Container				<i>Est Qty:</i>	5	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$63.98	McCormick	900030149	5331048	\$319.90	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-635-75815	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Black Pepper, Portion Control Product Diamond Crystal or approved equal 3000/ .20g Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	12	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$34.59	Diamond Crystal	14480	4123212	\$415.08	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-635-75820	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Salt, Iodized, Rounds Marquis or approved equal 24/ 26z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	17	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$23.15	Gargill Salt	110035884	7172848	\$393.55	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-635-75825	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Salt, Portion Control Product Diamond Crystal or approved equal 6000/ .6g Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	18	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$20.45	Diamond Crystal	14375	4123196	\$368.10	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-635-75845	<i>UOM:</i> Each	Cinnamon, Ground 16 Ounce Container or List Size of Container Tones or approved equal				<i>Est Qty:</i>	5	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$85.19	McCormick	974425	6639512	\$425.95	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 91 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-635-75850	<i>UOM:</i> Each	Cumin, Ground 16 Ounce Container or List Size of Container Tones or approved equal				<i>Est Qty:</i>	5	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$31.52	McCormick	74065	5239553		\$157.60 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-635-75860	<i>UOM:</i> Each	Garlic, Granulated 25 Ounce Container or List Size of Container Gold Medal or approved equal				<i>Est Qty:</i>	5	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$121.87	McCormick	974150	6639165		\$609.35 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-635-75865	<i>UOM:</i> Each	Garlic Powder 19 Ounce Container or List Size of Container Gold Medal or approved equal				<i>Est Qty:</i>	5	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$98.16	McCormick	900010605	9806449		\$490.80 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-635-75870	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Onions, Dehydrated 6 / 2 Lb. or 6 / 3 Lb. Per Case Packer or approved equal				<i>Est Qty:</i>	20	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$100.20	McCormick		4003190		\$2,004.00 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-635-75875	<i>UOM:</i> Each	Onion Powder 20 Ounce Container or List Size of Container Tones or approved equal				<i>Est Qty:</i>	5	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$61.83	McCormick	974307	5229125		\$309.15 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-635-75880	<i>UOM:</i> Each	Paprika 16 Ounce Container or List Size of Container Tones or approved equal				<i>Est Qty:</i>	5	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$68.24	McCormick	974312	5229174		\$341.20 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 92 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-635-75920	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Seasoning, Taco PanchoVilla7526580728, Ortega, or Old El Paso 6/ 9z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	194	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$14.27	Sysco	74527	5935879	\$2,768.38	✓
<i>Item:</i>	975-635-75950	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Seasoning, Garden, Salt Free, No MSG Durkee 59281 or approved equal 6/ 19z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	8	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$70.82	Durkee	59281	3119153	\$566.56	✓
									Demand Item
<i>Item:</i>	975-635-75960	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Seasoning, Italian, Salt Free, Organic Dallas/1890 OH507B or approved equal 6/ 5z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	9	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$83.51	Durkee	OH507B	5014515	\$751.59	✓
<i>Item:</i>	975-635-76010	<i>UOM:</i> Each	Sugar, Brown, Light Please Indicate if Packed in Bag or Box Domino or approved equal 25 Lb. Bag or Box				<i>Est Qty:</i>	14	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$34.16	Domino	404347	185469	\$478.24	✓
<i>Item:</i>	975-635-76020	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sugar, Brown, Light Please Indicate if Packed in Bag or Box Michigan Sugar or approved equal 12/ 2 Lb Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	152	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$36.72	Domino Foods	404357	5593702	\$5,581.44	✓
<i>Item:</i>	975-635-76030	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sugar, Confectioners Please Indicate if Packed in Bag or Box Domino or approved equal 12/ 2 Lb Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	68	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$36.73	Domino	404358	5593900	\$2,497.64	✓

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 93 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-635-76040	<i>UOM:</i> Each	Sugar, Granulated Table or Extra Fine, Please Indicate if Packed in Bag or Box Domino or approved equal 50 Lb. Bag or Box				<i>Est Qty:</i>	82	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$49.81 Domino	403434	4782694		\$4,084.42	☒

Vegetables, Canned / Frozen

<i>Item:</i>	975-637-80010	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Edamame, Frozen Cook & Serve (1/2C=1 legume; 2/3C=100 calories, 0.5g sat fat, 5mg sodium) PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Simplot or approved equal 6/ 2.5# Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	187	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$66.86 Dr Pragers	FSSOYIN24	7858586		\$12,502.82	☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-637-80210	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Salsa, Medium, Chunky PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Dei Fratelli, Pace 4/ 1 Gallon Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$49.48 Dei Fratelli	50179	8589014		\$4,948.00	☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-637-80315	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Refried Beans, Vegetarian Whole Beans, Low Fat & Sodium, Santiago Smart Servings, Shelf-Stable Pouches PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Basic American 10302 or approved equal 6/ 26.25z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	260	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$37.79 Basic American	10302	8649127	Domestic	\$9,825.40	☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-637-80320	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Black Beans, Canned PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Lakeside, New Era 6/ #10 Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$43.69 Teasdale	ADB-0610	5844220	Domestic	\$4,369.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 94 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-637-80325	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Black Beans, Taco Fiesta, Canned PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Bush's 39400-01585 or approved equal 6/ 108z Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	151	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$49.81 Bush	39400-01585	3560127	Domestic		\$7,521.31		☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-637-80330	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Beans, Vegetarian, Canned PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Hanover or approved equal 6/ #10 Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	122	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED									☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-637-80335	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Baked Beans, Vegetarian, Canned Tangy Sauce w/Brown Sugar & Extra Seasoning (1/2C = 130 calories, 550mg sodium) PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Bush's 39400-01637 or approved equal 6/ #10 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	401	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$49.81 Bush	1637	5933718	Domestic		\$19,973.81		☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-637-80350	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Kidney Beans, Light Red, Canned PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Bush's or approved equal 6/ #10 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$37.91 Sysco CLS	841281	4110235	Domestic		\$3,791.00		☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-637-80410	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Broccoli, Cuts, Frozen, Grade A 1 - 1.5 Inches, Hand Cut, 50% Minimum Head Material PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Garden Fresh or approved equal 12/ 2.5 Lb Bags/Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	145	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$39.56 Expor San Antonio	43-002113	6988265	Imported		\$5,736.20		☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 95 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-637-80420	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Broccoli, Florettes, Frozen, Grade A Not Cuts PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Marban or approved equal 12/ 2 Lbs Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	360	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$47.24	Expor San Antonio	6988158	6988158	Imported	\$17,006.40	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-637-80510	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Carrots, Medium Slices, Crinkle Cut, Canned Wisconsin US Grade A Fancy, 68 Oz Avg. Drained Wgt, 6 Lbs 14 Oz Net Wgt PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Lakeside or approved equal 6/ #10 Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	344	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$48.69	Seneca	4114195	4114195	Domestic	\$16,749.36	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-637-80610	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Corn, Golden Whole Kernel, Canned US Grade A Fancy; 72 Oz Avg Drained Wgt PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Seneca or approved equal 6/ #10 Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$55.85	Lakeside	70213510	4107520	Domestic	\$5,585.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-637-80620	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Corn, Golden Whole Kernel, Frozen US Grade A PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Allen's or approved equal 30 Lb. Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	296	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$44.95	Bonduelle	3533486	3533486	Domestic	\$13,305.20	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-637-80625	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Corn, Golden Whole Kernel, Frozen MUST BE GROWN IN U.S.A. Simplot 187097 or approved equal 20# Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	1169	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$25.56	Simplot	187097	1587880	Domestic	\$29,879.64	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 96 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-637-80710	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Green Beans, Stringless, Canned US Grade A Fancy Or US Fancy, 4 Sieve, Midwest Blue Lake; 72 Oz Avg. Drained Wgt MUST BE GROWN IN U.S.A. Lakeside or approved equal 6/ #10 Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	1198	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$34.36	Blackhive	75757	4107116	Domestic	\$41,163.28	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-637-80820	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Peas, 4 Sieve, Grade A, Frozen US Grade A PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Lakeside or approved equal 30 Lb. Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$53.86	Bonduelle	2608353	368353	Domestic	\$5,386.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-637-80830	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Peas & Carrots, Mixed, Frozen US Grade A, 50% Each PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Marquis or approved equal 30 Lb. Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	236	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$48.05	Bonduelle	V5377	3959277	Domestic	\$11,339.80	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-637-81310	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Vegetables, Winter Blend (Broccoli & Cauliflower), Frozen PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Marbran or approved equal 30 Lb. Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	208	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$42.14	CN Frozen	708492	1475011	Imported	\$8,765.12	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-637-81315	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Vegetables, Flame Roasted, Frozen, Corn & Jalapeno Blend 3.13z = 1/2C cooked veg, 100 calories, 3g total fat, 1250mg sodium Simplot 10071179034841 or approved equal 6/ 2.5 Lbs Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	275	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$29.30	Simplot	34841	4319925	Imported	\$8,057.50	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 97 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-637-81317	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Vegetables, Flame Roasted, Frozen, Peppers & Onion Blend 4.98z = 1/2C cooked veg, 70 calories, 1.5g total fat, 240mg sodium Simplot 10071179677796 or approved equal 6/ 2.5 Lbs Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$33.89	CN Frozen	107884	7085214	Imported		\$3,389.00 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-637-81320	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Mixed Vegetables, Frozen US Grade A, Contains Peas, Carrots, Green Beans, Corn, Lima Beans PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Lakeside or approved equal 30 Lb. Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$30.05	Paris	41550	6880132	Imported		\$3,005.00 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-637-81325	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Vegetables, Stir Fry, Frozen PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Lakeside or approved equal 6/ 4# Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	179	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$51.92	CN Frozen	206004291	1874817	Imported		\$9,293.68 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-637-81330	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Broccoli, Cauliflower, Carrots Mix, Frozen PLEASE INDICATE WHETHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED Marquis or approved equal 30 Lb. Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$49.58	CN Frozen	708466	3831542	Imported		\$4,958.00 ☒
Vegetarian										
<i>Item:</i>	975-639-85000	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Onion Rings, Whole Grain, Breaded, Frozen 2.69z = 1z gr, 1/4C vegetable (5 pieces/77g = 200 Calories, 0 Trans Fat, 230mg Sodium) Tasty Brands 33504 or approved equal 178/ 2.69z Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	51	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC			\$87.64	Tasty Brands	33504	1580834			\$4,469.64 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 98 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-639-85010	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Penne Alfredo, WGR, Frozen 6z =305 calories, 12g total fat, ZTF, 706mg sodium, 2m/ma, 1 grain; 80/ 6z servings per case JTM 5764 or approved equal 6/ 5 Lbs Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	160	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$84.54	JTM	5764	7008166		\$13,526.40	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-639-85030	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Macaroni and Cheese, Whole Grain, Frozen Reduced Fat Land o Lakes 43277 or approved equal 6/ 5 Lbs Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	532	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$78.22	Land O Lakes	43277	8725063		\$41,613.04	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-639-85040	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Macaroni and Cheese, WG, Reduced Fat & Sodium, Frozen 6z = 282 calories, 11g total fat, 648mg sodium JTM 5756 or approved equal 6/ 5# Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	284	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$72.83	JTM	5756	1068281		\$20,683.72	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-639-85045	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cheesy Mac Bites, WG Frozen (3.17z / 3 bites = 280 calories, 14g total fat, ZTF, 390mg sodium) Rich's 23400 or approved equal 6/ 5 Lbs Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$110.29	Rich's	23400	7296540		\$11,029.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-639-85070	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Black Bean Burger, Vegetarian, CN, Frozen 190 calories, 5g fat, 350mg sodium Dr. Praeger's SVB-SWIN33-CN or approved equal 48/ 3.3z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	25	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED								☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CF-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 99 of 99

<i>Item:</i>	975-639-85080	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pierogies (potato & American cheese stuffed pasta), Frozen 4.23z / 3 pieces = 240 calories, 8g total fat, ZTF, 550mg sodium, 1m/ma, 1 grain; 96/ 4.23z servings Mrs. T's 41164-00376 or approved equal 4/ 6.37 Lbs Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	500	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED		\$0.00		\$0.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-639-85105	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Fries, Yuca, Steak Cut, Frozen Tio Jorge TJY1101 or approved equal 4/ 5 Lbs Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	260	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED					☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-639-85107	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Plantains, Sweet, Slices Pre-Cooked, Frozen (2.7z / 2 pieces = 130 calories, 2.5g total fat, ZTF, 0g sodium) Big Banana SB010 or approved equal 36/ 2.7z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	300	
00000	NO BIDS RECEIVED					☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-639-85110	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Egg Roll, Veggie, Whole Grain 140 calories, 3.5g total fat, 200mg sodium Asian Food Solutions 79011 or approved equal 100/ 3z Per Case	<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
74125	Sysco Cincinnati, LLC		\$64.53 Asian Fd Solutions	79011	3100452	\$6,453.00 ☒